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ADDISON CIRClE PHASE I 
PUBUCINFRASTRUCTURE 
HZ! COST RECONCIUATION 

01130197 

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS TOTAL 

PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS $2,778.673 $85,058 $2,863,731 

REMAINING BOSQUE PARK ALLOWANCE $32U,4~~ 5320,438 

BOSQUE PARK LANDSCAPE '" eLE~c;AL VAULT $37,500 $37,500 
DESIGN FEE 

ELECTRICAL VAULT (PARK) $109.740 

ROTARY FEATURE ALLOWANCe $1.000.000 51.000,000 

DESIGN ENGINEERING EXCLUOING IIOSQUE PARK :1262.1100 $262.800 

CONIffilUCTION INSPECTION AU.OWANCE $SO.OOO $90.00Q 

GEOTECHNICAL ALLOWANCE $23.000 $23,000 

SmEETUGHTS ANI) POWER BY TUE ALLOWANCE 597.149 $97,149 

TALL LIGHTS FOR ROTARY AU.OWANCE . $7,800 57,So(! 

SECURrTY/EVENT FENCING $8,000 sa.ooo 

WATER TOWER SITE RESTORATION ALLOWANCE $15,000 $15,000 

TREE LIGHTING PHASE I ALLOWANCE $f6,500 $76.500 

PHASE I ESCROW·I"AST SIDE OF CIRCLE $35.700 

ISUB-TOTAl. PHASE I $4.500,_ $445,3511 $4,945.3581 

OTHERlTEMS 

OFFSITE 1.ITILInES (SIMER'" DRAINAGE) $76,~1IO $78,260 

PHASE II UTILITIES (WATER, SEWER & DRAINAGE) $83,840 $83.840 

PHASE" STREETSCAPE 
<OAST SIDE OF QUORUM DRIVE) 

DELETED $0 

PHASE II LIGHTS 
(EAST SIDE OF QUORUM) 

Isua-TOTAL PHASe II1OFF8ITE 

$0 

$162,100 $0 

so 

$162,100 I 

TOTALS $4.682.100 $445,358 S5.107,'~8 

(l ~P'ltOl'(l'2l1nol\EinMA"("I"!.\a')ST!la;)u.3 

I 



ADDISON CIRClE PHAse, 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

tfZI BID RECONCIUAnON 


BASED ON KlroWN AELD ADJUSTMENTS AND 


GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES BASE BID 

SELECTED ALTERNATIVfS 

RECOMMENDED AWARD 

CHANGE ORDER.1 
CHANGE ORDER #2 

CHANGE ORDER'~ 
CHANG!' ORDER #4 

CHANGE ORDER 115 
CHANGE ORDER l¥6 

SID RECONCIUAnON 

PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS 

OR'!lITE UTlI.mES (SEWER & DRAINAGE) 

PHASE II UTiLflIeS (SEWER & DRAINAGE) 

PHASEIISTREETSCAPE 

lEAST SIDE OF QUORUM DRIVE) 

CHANGI! ORDERS NO. 1 THRU NO.6 
11311J!17 

$3,42§,108.98 

$91,555.4l! 

($352.&43.24) 
(SI5,972.Ql) 

$11.317.50 

($86,943.00) 

($34.696.31) 
($12,696.44) 

$3,025,_.62 

TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2,118,673 

$78,280 

$83,840 

DEt..ETEO 

COLUMBUS TOTAL 

$85,058 $2,$83,731 

$78,260 

$83.840 

50 

I!£1".AlS 12,940.773 $85,058 $3,025,831 I 
PAYMENTS RECEIVED 1 0 DATE fROM ADDISON CIRCLE I $IQil.4ROO 

REBATES PAID TO ADDISON CIRCLE I $352,843.24 

NET PAYMENT RECEIVED fROM ADDISON CIRCLE I $52,630.76 

CURRENT PiliYMENT DUE FROM ADDISON CIRCLE I $32,421.08 

http:3,025,_.62
http:12,696.44
http:34.696.31
http:86,943.00
http:11.317.50
http:SI5,972.Ql
http:352.&43.24
http:91,555.4l
http:3,42�,108.98


ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I 
PU8L1C INFRASTRUCTURE 

PHASE II & OFF$lTE COSTS CONSTRUCTED IN PHASE I 
01/30/97 

ORIGINAL BUOOET ACTUAL COST SAVINGS 

OFFSITE Vl"IUTIES. SEWER 1\ DRAINAGE FROM 
CL OF SPECTRUM DR TO TOLLWAY 

$76.280 $10.129 

PHASE II UTlUTII!S; WATER. SEWOR & DI\AINAGE 
FROM EAST ROW OF ROTARY TO CL SPECTIIUM DR. 

$103.701 $63.637 $19.8!14 

PHASfi! II ALT. STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS $89,500 $0 $89.500 

S"~O-••,._..·wBOSQUE PARK POTENTIAL SAVINGS $500.000 $354,500 ____;;.;.;...;.;., 

(ACTUAL ASSUMES $175.000 FOR BOSQUE BID PLUS 
$179.560 AL!lj;A()Y SPliNT! 

ADDITIOIIAl OFFSlT8PHASE IIIPO'I\"NTlAL PARK COSTS 

OFFSITE elECTRICAL FROM ADDISON ROAD TO 
APPRO)(, 305' EAST OF AI1DISON RD, 

PHASE II PARKlNGISTREETSCAPE ON WEST SIDE OF 
QUORUM OR. fROM RR TO SOI./TH ROW OF ROTARY 

STREETSCAPI! ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE ROTARY 

STREETSCAPE ON THt: WEST SIDE OF THE ROTARY 

STREETSCAPE ADJACENT TO THE PAR!( 

POTENTIAL DRAINAGE CREDIT ~OR OFFSrrE PRQPERTIES 

POTENTIAl WASTEWATER CREOrr FOR OFFS/TE PROPERTIES 

ADDmONAL OFFSITEIPHASE "!POTENTIAL PARK COSTS 

TOTAL COST 

$38,72Q 

$102.200 

SIl8,4110 

$94,330 

$98.1140 

$15,800 

$3,270 

$449,lI40 I 



---,. _. ._-­-----~ 

PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCI-E - PUBL.IC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCIL.IATION 

MARCH 12, 1996 


Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,400 $405,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90.000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 

Street Lights &Power by TU Allowance $104,400 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing fJlowam:e $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 

iSub!otal Phas,e I ~ .. _~,_ I $4£4:99,800 I _, J $765,'17..:..4'J-1_ 

Other Items 

Offsile Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $68,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 

Total 

$3,235,874 

$425,000 

$1.000.000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$104.400 

$30,000 

$6.000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

J $5,2~5,5741 

$68.389 

$103.701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

Totals $4,807,99D $765,774 $5.573,764 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 12,1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base ~id $3.426.109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase' Improvements $2,830.600 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $86,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase 1/ Streelscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89.500 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd 10 WaterTower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway 10 Rotary) 

$305,874 

:536,600 

$63,000 

$3.136,474 

$68.389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$36.600 

$63,000 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND COST RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6. 199B 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Construction Inspection Allowance 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance 

SecuritylEvent Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Furnish Bricks· Phase I 

TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2.742.848 

$425.000 

$1,000.000 

$112,152 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

COLUMBUS 

$150,648 • 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 H 

$200,070.10 H 

TOTAL 

$2.742,848 

$425,000 

$1.000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76.500 

$200,070.10 

I Subtotal Phase I 	 $4.500.000 $448,218.10 $4.948.218.10 I 

Other Items: 


Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Streets cape 


Phase II Lights from Rotary to 

railroad on the eastside of Quorum 

$78,260 $78,260 

$83,840 $83,840 

DELETED 

$20,000 ..... 	 $20,000 

ISubtotal Phase 1I/0ffsite 	 $182.100 $0 $182.100 I 
I TOTALS 	 $4,682.100 $448.218.10 $5,130,318.10 I 

• Eligible for Reimburesment 

•• Elegible for Reimburesment if competitively bid· Reimbursement/Participation capped at $4,500.000 

-May still owe TU Electric for light that were ordered 

Total funds budgeted for project: 	 $1.5 million Pa"", 
$3.3 million Street. 
$4.Smillion 

http:5,130,318.10
http:448.218.10
http:4.948.218.10
http:448,218.10
http:200,070.10
http:200,070.10


PARKS & RECREATION 	 (972)450-2651 • FAX (972)450-2834 

Post Office Box 144 Addison, Tex.as 75001 	 16801 Wcstgrove 

April 4, 	1997 

Bryant Nail 
Columbus Realty Trust 
15851 Dallas Parkway, Suite 855 
Dallas, Texas 75248 

RE: 	 Reconciliation of the Bosque Park Budget 

Dear Bryant: 

In an effort to better understand the costs related to Bosque Park, I analyzed the items listed on Huitt­
Zollar's cost breakdown for the park and the design contract for the Public Infrastructure Phase I 
Improvements. 

Huitt-Zollars listed seven schedules with probable costs as well as additional Bosque Park budget 
items. Schedule VI includes the costs associated with pulling wire and providing the control panels to 
provide power to the electrical receptacles on Quorum Drive and Addison Circle Drive. This should 
be a pay item charged to the Phase I streetscape budget, not the park. Also, the paving outside of 
the park on the north side of building 'A' is a questionable park expense. The sidewalk is not an 
integral part of the park as public space, and It fundamentally serves as building access. 

Some of the deSign items listed, except for the NJB fees, do not appear to be appropriate costs and 
should have already been included in Huitt-Zollar's deSign contract for the Phase I improvements. 
The summary below lists the budget items I believe to be legitimate park related costs and those that 
fall outside the scope of the park. 

RELATED BOSQUE PARK BUDGET ITEMS 

Bosque Park Budget as per 
the Master Facilities Agreement $500,000 

1. 	 Vault Construction (109,746) 
Vault Design (8,500) 

2. 	 (2) Drinking Fountains installed by Gibson 
Construction at the park entries as part of 
the Phase I Public Infrastructure Project (11,800) 

3. 	 Design Fees: NJB's portion of the 
Huitt-Zollars Phase I Public Infrastructure 
design fee of $232,500 (30,200) 

$29, 000 - Lump Sum 
1,200 - Reimbursables 

$30,200 

4. 	 Electrical Vault Bidding and Miscellaneous 
Park Task (1,500) 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS FOR BOSQUE PARK $338,254 



UNRELATED BOSQUE PARK BUDGET ITEMS 

1. 	 Sidewalk Construction f]426 S.F.) along $20,520 

south edge of Bosque ark north 

of Building 'A' 

PHASE I STREETSCAPE EXPENSE OR BUILDING 

SITE EXPENSE 


2. 	 Schedule VI - Electrical Improvements - Streetscape 48,173 

(Wiring run and electrical service for light receptacles 

in tree wells alon¥ Quorum and Addison Circle Drive) 

PHASEISTREE SCAPEEXPENSE 


3. 	 Tree Lighting Electrical Design for Tree Well Receptacles 

on Quorum and Addison Circle Drive 

PHASEISTREETSCAPEEXPENSE 9,500 


4. 	 Bosque Park CiVil/Structural/Electrical Design 

INCLUDED IN NJB'S LUMP SUM DESIGN FEE 9,500 


5. 	 Electrical VauR Bidding and Miscellaneous 

Park Tasks 

INCLUDED IN $1500 IN RELATED BOSQUE PARK 

BUDGET ITEMS 6,000 


6. 	 Construction Administration - Landscape (NJB) 6,000 

INCLUDED IN HZI'S LUMP DESIGN FEE 


7. 	 Construction Administration - Civil (HZI) 2,000 

INCLUDED IN HZI'S LUMP SUM DESIGN FEE 


8. 	 Construction Administration - Structural (HZI) 5,000 

INCLUDED IN HZI'S LUMP SUM DESIGN FEE 


9. 	 Construction Administration - Electrical (HZI) 1,500 

INCLUDED IN HZI'S LUMP SUM DESIGN FEE 


10. 	 HZI Miscellaneous Staking Allowance (Walls, Walks, 5,000 

Features) 

INCLUDED IN HZI'S LUMP SUM DESIGN FEE 


TOTAL UNRELATED COSTS $113,193 

The budget of $338,254 is short of Gibsons park bid by $187,074. The two options available to us 
now are 10 significantly reduce the design scope, primarily focusing on the wall and drainage. The 
other option is to consider borrowing funds from one of the future phase park projects to offset the 
shortfall. This will allow us to build a park with the detail and quality the Town expects, instead of 
scaling back the original design to a less appealing option. 

Please call me at 450-2869 so we can discuss this before our meeting on Thursday, April 10, 1997. 

Z~4h~ 
Slade Strickland 

cc: 	 Lea Dunn, Assistant City Manager 

John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 




PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 
DECEMBER 12, 1996 

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS TOTAL 

Phase I Improvements $2,759,662 $104,068 $2,863,730 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $320,260 $320,260 

Electrical Vault (park) $109,740 $109,740 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 $90,000 

Additional construction inspection $54,000 $54,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $104,338 $104,338 

Security/Event Fencing Allo1fJance $6,000 $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 $76,500 

Phase I Escrow • East side of Circle $42,000 $42,000 

ISubtotal Phase I $4,500,000 $464,368 $4,964,368 I 

Other Items: 

Oftsile Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $78,260 $78,260 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $83,840 $83,640 

Phase II Streetscape DELETED 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $25,622 $25,622 

l 

ISubtotal Phase II/Offslle $187,722 $0 $187,722 1 

ITOTALS $4,687,722 $464,368 $5,152,090 I 



PHASE I 
ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

BID RECONCILIATION 
DECEMBER 12,1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $ 3,426,109.00 

Selecled Alternatives $ 91,555.00 

Award $ 3,517,664.00 

Change order #1 ($352,843.24) 
Change order #2 ($15,972.01) 
Change order #3 $11,317.50 
Change order #4 ($86,943.06) 
Change order #5 ($34,696.37) 
Change order #6 ($12,696.44) 

Adjusted contract $ 3,025,830.38 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase I Improvements $2,759,662.00 $104,068.00 $2,863,730.00 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $78,260.00 $78,260.00 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $83,840.00 $83,840.00 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) DELETED 

ITotals $2,921,762.00 $104,068.00 $3,025,830.00 I 

Payments received to date from "Addison Circle I" $ 405,474.00 

Rebates paid to "Addison Circle I" $ 352,843.24 

Net payment received from "Addison Circle I" 

Current payment due from "Addison Circle I" 

$ 

$ 

52,630.76 

51,437.24 

! : 

http:3,025,830.00
http:104,068.00
http:2,921,762.00


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 
DECEMBER 2, 1996 

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS TOTAL 

Phase I Improvements $2,810,000 $53,573 $2,863,573 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $430,000 $430,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 $262,800 

Construction I nspection Allowance $90,000 $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $108,000 $108,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 $76,500 

Phase I Escrow • East side of Circle $42,000 $42.000 

ISubtotal Phase I $4,500,000 $413,873 $4.913.873 I 

Other Items: 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $78,260 $78.260 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $83,840 $83,840 

Phase II Streetscape DELETED 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $22,000 $22,000 

ISubtotal Phase II/Offsite $184.100 $0 $184.100 I 

I TOTALS $4,684,100 $413,873 $5,097,973 I 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND BID RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6,1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid 
after change orders 1 & 2 

Furnish sidewalk pavers 

Furnish slreet pavers 

Install street pavers 

Install pedestrian pavers 

Delete warning strip/Add bricks/Subbase 

Contingency 

Recommended Award 

Bid Reconciliation 

Phase I Improvements 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) 

Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Furnish Pavers 

$2,857,018.24 

$122,492.70 

$77,577.40 

$29,568.11 

($14,867.12) 

$13,230.00 

$20,000.00 

$3,105,019.33 

Town of Addison Columbus Total 

$2,655,578.00 $2,655,578.00 

$78,260.00 $78,260.00 

$83,840.00 $83,840.00 

DELETED 

$36,720.00 $36,720.00 

$50,550.00 $50,550.00 

$200,070.10 $200,070.10 

. I Totals $2,904,948.00 $200,070.10 $3,105,018.10 • 

http:3,105,018.10
http:200,070.10
http:2,904,948.00


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND COST RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6, 1996 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Construction InspecUon Allowance 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Ughts & Power by TU Allowance 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Furnish Bricks - Phase I 

TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2,742,848 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$112,152 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

COLUMBUS 

$150,648 • 

$6.000 

$15.000 

$76.500 ­

$200,070,10 ­

TOTAL 

$2,742,848 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

$200,070,10 

ISubtotal Phase I 	 $4.500.000 $448,218.10 $4,948.218.10 

Other Items: 


Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Streelscape 


Phase II Lights from Rotary to 

railroad on Ihe eastside of Quorum 


$78,260 $78,260 

$83,840 $83,840 

DELETED 

$20.000 

ISubtotal Phase IIIOffsi!e 	 $182,100 $0 $182,100 i 

ITOTAL.S 	 $4,682,100 $448,218.10 $5,130,318.10 I 

• Eligible for Reimburesment 

•• Elegible for Reimburesment if competitively bid - ReimbursemenlJPartlclpatlon capped at $4,500.000 

"'May still owe TU Electric for light that were ordered 

Tatal funds budgeted far prajecl: 	 $1.5 million Parks 
$3.3 million Streets 
$4,Smililan 

i 

http:5,130,318.10
http:448,218.10
http:4,948.218.10
http:448,218.10


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 11,1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 

Phase II Streetlights 
(East side of Quorum) $26,600 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Columbus 

$305,874 

$36,600 

$63,000 

Total 

$3,109,874 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

$36,600 

$63,000 

ITotals $3,112,190 $405,474 $3,517,6641 



PHASE I 
ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

COST RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 11, 1996 

Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 $405,474 $3,209,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $131,000 $131,000 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 $76,500 

ISubtotal Phase I 1 $4,500,000 1 $765,7741 $5,265,7741 

Other Items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 $26,600 

ISubtotal Phase IIiOffsite $308,190 1 $0 $308,190 I 


Totals $4,808,190 $765,774 $5,573,964 




PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 12, 1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,600 $305,874 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 

Phase I( Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 

Offsile Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) $36,600 

Paving & Streelscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) $63,000 

Total 

$3,136,474 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$36,600 

$63,000 

[TOtals $3,112,190 $405,474 $3,517,664, 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 12, 1996 


Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,400 $405,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 

Geotechnical Allpwance $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $104,400 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 

l§ubtotal Phase I _~_..._1~4,499,800L ~765,7741 

Other Items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 

Total 

$3,235,874 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$104,400 

$30,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

I $5,265,5741 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

[§ubtotal Phase 1I/0ffsite 
.. 

$308,190 I $01 $308,190 I 
Totals $4,807,990 $765,774 $5,573,764 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Electrical Vault (park) 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Construction Inspection Allowance 

Additional construction inspection 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Phase I Escrow - East side of Circle 

COST RECONCrLIA TION 

DECEMBER 12,1996 


TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2,759,662 

$320,260 

$109,740 

$1,000,000 

$90,000 

$54,000 

$20,000 

$104,338 

$42,000 

COLUMBUS 

$104,068 

$262,800 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

TOTAL 

$2,863,730 

$320,260 

$109,740 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$54,000 

$20,000 

$104,338 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

$42,000 

ISubtotal Phase 1m $4,500,000 $464,368 $4,964,368 I 

Other Items: 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $78,260 $78,260 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $83,840 $83,840 

Phase II Sireetscape DELETED 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $25,622 $25,622 

ISubtotal Phase II/Oftsite $187,722 $0 $187,722 I 

ITOTALS $4,687,722 $464,368 $5,152,090 I 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBUC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCIUATION 

DECEMBER 12,1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $ 3.426,109.00 

Selected Alternatives $ 91,555.00 

Award $ 3,517,664.00 

Change order #1 ($352.843.24) 
Change order #2 ($15,972.01) 
Change order #3 $11,317.50 
Change order #4 ($86,943.06) 
Change order #5 ($34,696.37) 

Change order 116 ($12,696.44) 

Adjusted contract $ 3,025,830.38 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase I Improvements $2,759,662.00 $104,068.00 $2,863,730.00 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $78,260.00 $78,260.00 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $83,840.00 $83,840.00 

Phase " Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) DELETED 

ITotals $2,921,762.00 $104,068.00 $3,025,830.00 I 

Payments received to date from "Addison Circle I" $ 405,474.00 

Rebates paid to "Addison Circle I" $ 352.843.24 

Net payment received from "Addison Circle I" $ 52.630.76 

Current payment due from "Addison Circle ." $ 51,437.24 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE. PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Construction Inspection Allowance 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Phase I Escrow - East side of Circle 

COST RECONCILIATION 
DECEMBER 2, 1996 

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS TOTAL 

$2,810,000 $53,573 $2,863,573 

$430,000 $430,000 

$1,000,000 $1,000,000 

$262,800 $262,800 

$90,000 $90,000 

$20,000 $20,000 

$108,000 $108,000 

$6,000 $6,000 

$15,000 $15,000 

$76,500 $76,500 

$42,000 $42,000 

...-----~~.. 
ISubtotalPhase I $4,500,000 $413,873 $4,913,873 I 

Other Items: 

Offsite utilHies (Sewer & Drainage) $78,260 $78,260 

Phase II Utimies (Sewer & Drainage) $83,840 $83,840 

Phase II Streetscape DELETED 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $22,000 $22,000 

ISubtotal Phase IIIOffsite $18<t,100 $0 $184,100 I 
ITOTALS $4,684,100 $413,873 $5,097,973 I 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND BID RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6, 1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid 
after change orders 1 & 2 

Furnish sidewalk pavers 

Furnish street pavers 

Install street pavers 

Install pedestrian pavers 

Delete warning strip/Add bricks/Subbase 

Contingency 

Recommended Award 

Bid Reconciliation 

Phase I Improvements 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) 

Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Furnish Pavers 

$2,857,018.24 

$122,492.70 

$77,577.40 

$29,568.11 

($14,867.12) 

$13,230.00 

$20,000.00 

$3,105,019.33 

Town of Addison Columbus Total 

$2,655,578.00 $2,655,578.00 

$78,260.00 $78,260.00 

$83.640.00 $83,640.00 

DELETED 

$36,720.00 $36,720.00 

$50,550.00 $50,550.00 

$200,070.10 $200,070.10 

ITotals $2,904,948.00 $200,070.10 $3,105,018.10 I 

http:3,105,018.10
http:200,070.10
http:2,904,948.00


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND COST RECONCILIATION 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Conslruction Inspection Allowance 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Furnish Bricks· Phase I 

ISubtotal Phase I 

Other Items: 


Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Streetscape 


Phase II Lights from Rotary to 

railroad on the eastside of Quorum 

ISubtotal Phase 1I10ffsite 

SEPTEMBER 6.1996 

TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2.742,848 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$112,152 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

$4,500,OO~ 

COLUMBUS 

$150,648 • 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 •• 

$200,070.10 .. 

TOTAL 

$2,742,848 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20.000 

$110.000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

$200,070.10 

$448;218.10 $4,948.218.10 I 

$78,260 $78,260 

$63,840 $83,840 

DELETED 

...$20,000 $20,000 

........~. 


$182,100 $182,100 I 

$4.682,100I TOTALS __---'''-'!.:=.:.::.:___---'$~44=8,218....1.:::0'_____.!:$5::!,.:.:13:::0''',3..::18....1.:.:0:.J1 

• Eligible for Reimburesment 

.. Elegible for Reimburesment if competitively bid - Reimbursement/Participation capped at $4,500,000 

-May still owe TU Electric for light that were ordered 

Total funds budgeted for project: $1.5 million Parks 
$3.3 million Streets 
$4.8 million 

http:1.:.:0:.J1
http:4,948.218.10
http:448;218.10
http:200,070.10
http:200,070.10


PHASE I 
ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 11, 1996 


Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 $305,874 $3,109,874 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 $89,500 

Phase II Streetlights 
(East side of Quorum) $26,600 $26,600 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) $36,600 $36,600 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) $63,000 $63,000 

ITotals ..__~~$3,112,190 .. $405,474 $3,517,6641 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 11, 1996 


Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 $405,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $131,000 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 

!Subtotal Phase I 
.. 

L$4,~00,0001 $76~,774L_.... 

Other Items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 

.. 

Total 

$3,209,474 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$131,000 

$30,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

1 $5,265,tM] 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

ISubtotal Phase 1l/0ffsite $308,190 1 ml__l~L_.... $308,1901 


Totals $4,808,190 $765,774 $5,573,964 




PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 12, 1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,600 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

ITotals $3,112,190 

Columbus 

$305,874 

$36,600 

$63,000 

$405,474 

Total 

$3,136,474 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$36,600 

$63,000 

$3.517.6641 




PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 12, 1996 


Town of Addison Columbus Total 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,400 $405,474 $3,235,874 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $104,400 $104,400 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 $76,500 

[Subtotal Phase I $4,499,800 I J $765,7741 1~,~65,57:4J 

Other Items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 $88,389 

Phase" Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 $103,701 

Phase" Streetscape $89,500 $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 $26,600 

ISubtotal Phase 1I/0ffsite ... 1 $308,190 1 jQl_ ... ..1 $308,190 I 
~ 

Totals $4,807,990 $765,774 $5,573,764 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 11, 1996 


Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance ~181~OOO 

Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements 
2;2 830,""c
$ ,604,899 $405,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 
/ () 'I. 'lob 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 

iSubtotal Phase I 1 $4,500,000 1 $765,7741 

Other Items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 

ISubtotal Phase U/Offsite_.~. $308,1901 $01 

Totals $4,808,190 $765,774 

Total 

$3,209,474 

$425,000 

. $1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$131,000 

$30,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

T$5,265,n4J 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

$308J.i§@ 

$5,573,964 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 11, 1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 


Selected Alternatives $91,555 


Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison Columbus Total 
'Z,8Jq(,oo 

Phase I Improvements $2,ilQ4,eOO" $305,874 $3,109,874 

Offsite Utilities (sewer &drainage) $88,389 $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer &drainage) $103,701 $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 $89,500 

- Phase II SII eelli9Rts 
(East side of Quorum) - $25,669 $26,666 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) $36,600 $36,600 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) $63,000 $63,000 

ITotals $3,112,190 $405,474 $3,51716641 



Town 00 Addison Publ..'l Works 


To: Bn/O,rJ= ,Wad 

Company: CQ[tL/ylbu s 'Rea Ut.t 
Fax#: 110-51:19 

Date: 3/'Aj Cflt 

# ofpages, including cover:----"0""'-________ 

From: \ John hCLu"mSQJ=-t-ner - Director:: 17Lbfl(, !))orks 
o Original in mail 0 Per YOilr request 0 FYI 0 Call me 
Comments: 

Town (.] Addison PubL~ Works 

To: AbdUl OoJZIU{ 

Company: bh j J'±t - to /larS 

Fax #: S'll - Q'15'] 

Date: 3/1:J...19f.t; 

# ofpages, including cover:_3=-~_______ 

From:Jbho ba.u.mgt'Lt"ihe.Kl Dredm- tGbl/C WiJYI;s 
o Original in mail 0 Per yoUr request 0 FYI 0 Call me 
Comments: 

http:ba.u.mgt'Lt"ihe.Kl


PHASE I 
ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

BID RECONCILIATION DRAFT
DECEMBER 12,1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid 

Selected Alternatives 

Award 

Change order #1 
Change order #2 
Change order #3 
Change order #4 
Change order #5 
Change order #6 

Adjusted contract 

Bid Reconciliation 

Phase I Improvements 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) 

$ 3,426,109,00 

$ 91,555.00 

$ 3,517,664.00 

($352,843.24) 
c 

($15,972.01) 
$11,317,50 

($86,943.06) 
($34,696.37) 
($12,696.44) 

$ 3,025,830.38 

Town of Addison Columbus Tolal 

$2,759,662.00 $104,068.00 $2,863,730.00 

$78,260.00 $78,260.00 

$83,840,00 $83,840,00 

DELETED 

ITotals $2.921.762.00 $104,068,00 $3,025,830.00 I 

Payments received to date from "Addison Circle I" $ 405,474.00 

Rebates paid to IIAddison elrc[e I" $ 352,843.24 

Net payment received from "Addison Circle I" $ 52,630.76 

Current payment due from "Addison Circle In $ 51,437.24 

http:3,025,830.00
http:2.921.762.00


PHASE I 
ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

COST RECONCILIATION DRAFT 

Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Electrical Vault (park) 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Conslruction Inspeclion Allowance 

Additional construction inspeclion 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance 

Securily/Event Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Phase I Escrow - East side of Circle 

DECEMBER 12,1996 

TOWN OF ADDISON 

$2,759,662 

$~20,260 

$109,740 

$1,000,000 

$90,000 

$54,000 

$20,000 

$104,338 

$42,000 

COLUMBUS 

$104,068 

.' 

$262,800 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

TOTAL 

$2,863,730 

$320,260 

$109,740 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$54,000 

$20,000 

$104,338 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

$42,000 

ISubtotal Phase I $4,500,000 $464,368 $4,964,368 I 

Other Items: 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $78,260 $78,260 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $83,840 $83,840 

Phase II Streetscape DELETED 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $25,622 $25,622 

ISubtotal Phase II/Offsite $187,722 $0 $187,722 I 

ITOTALS $4,687,722 $464,368 $5,152,090 I 



ADDISON ClRCI.F. PHASE I 
PUDLIC~STRUCTURE 

HZI BID RllCONClUATION 

BASED ON KNOWN PJF.fD ADJUSTMENTS AND (;() #1 


GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES BASE BID S3.42U09 

RECOMMENDED 1\WARD 

BID lUlCONClUATION TOWN OF ADDISON COlUMBUS TOTAL 

I'HASE IIMl'ROVEMENIl; $2,'!49,:!OO $3S3.71U $3,:303,300 

OFFSITE UTIll"111'S (SEWER &. DRAINAGE) $7&.260 $78,ZIiO 

PHAlillll UTTI.mES (SEWER /II. VJtA\NAGE) $8,1.84Q $83,840 

PHASE II STRBr:I"SCAPE $S9,S:;O $890550 
(I!J\ST SlOE OF QUORUM IJRTVE) 

OI'I'SITE ELECTRIC 536.720 S3!I,72O 
(ADDISON ROAD TO WATER TOWER) 

FAV1NG &; STREB1'5CAPE $5O.SS0 $5O,S5O 
(WEST SIDE OF QUORUM HALFWAY TO ROTARY) 

-[roiALS 53.201,210 $441,Ol() S3,64iiiol... 



ADDISON CI H(:I.R !'HASP. I 
I'UDUC UlFRASTRUCI1JRE 

HZ} COST RECONCJUA-rlON 
9l31'J6 

TOWN OF ADDlSON COLUMBUS TOTAL 

PHASB IIMPROVEMENrS $2.949,560 $441.010 $3.390.5'10 

REMAININO BOSQUE PARK AlLOWANCIl, 5309.830 $309.830 

ROTARY I'EATlJI\H AlLOWANCI3 $1.000.000 $1.000.000 

DESIGN IlNGINBBRTNG EXCLUDING UOSQUE PARK $262,1lOO 5262.800 

CONSTRUC'IlON INSPECllON AlLOWANC! $00.000 $00.000 

GIWTI!CHNJ(,.AL AlLOWAN('J; S20.000 520.000 

STREET UGH'l~ AND I'OWRR BY TUEALU $122.810 $122.810 

TALL UGHTS FOR RO'l'ARY All.oWANCE $7.800 57,800 

~1;(C:URlTYIEVENr FENCING $(i.000 

WATER TOWER SlT£Rl!S'IllRA1l0N ATLOWANCH $1$.000 $lS,1lOO 

TREE UGHTING PHASlll ALLOWANCF. $7(;.$00 $76,500 

fiiUU-'IOTAi.l~E I S4,Soo.OOO '801,:110 55,301.310 1 

OTHERUUMS 

OFFSfrn UTIUTIES (SilWER &. f)RAlNAGE) 578.200 $73,260 

PHASE II UTIUI1l!S (WAUll!., SF.WER & OIL $~).l!4O $83.&10 

PHASJ! IfS'mEETSCAPE $895511 $89.55Q 
(FAST SIDE OF QUORUM DRIVE) 

PHASP.lI UGH1S $2(j,«JO 526.400 
(F..ASTSIDllOPQUORUM) 

L!UB-TOTAL PTlAsI! II/OFfSrTE $27H.O'lU $0 $278.1:001 

TOTAI..S $4.778.050 $801.310 $'.S79~~ 

t;:\PROJlj)1201301\E'.S'I'jMA"I'I-~COS1REC.WK1 

56.000 



ADDISON <:IRCl.E PHASE I 


PUDLlC INFRASTRUCI'URE 


COLUMBUS REALTY l'RUST COST ITEMS 


'J1J196 


ITEM D"SCRll'TIOII UNIT QUhNlTrY UNCTPRJCI! AMOUNT 

SCIIF.DUI.B I • PAYING lMPROV.B.Ml!l'(J~ 

In2 UNCr .... ;q~IPIP.O !rrRP.P.T P.Xl:AVATrON &HA.uL-OHi Cy 7:1.. '2.16 SI5,776.64 

104 REMOVE AND DJSPOSP.OP EXJST. LUNl:. SIDEWALK SY 100 SS.40 SS40.00 

105 6' TIIlCK LIME STADILlZfD SIJIKiIW)B SY 14247 14m 157.415.41 

106 Ifl'DRATJID 1.1MB (361BS!SY) SY 2S7 m.Z9 W.003.53 

12& UAIUUCADING, SIONlNO AND TRAI'I'IC CONTJ<OI. MO 17 $9,280.00 SI57,760.00 

SCD£DVLE I-FAVJNG IMPROVKMIiNI1i' SllS-TOTAL 5%56,4"-51 

SCIIEDUt..E II· STRPP.TIiCAPB IMPROVEMENTS 

210 !11UlEfENCE I Li' I $17.00 I $84,3113.00 

~:HEDlJLE 11- S'J'KEETSCAPE lMl'ROVEMEND SlIB-lUJAL 

NtA I<lRAUING ON WATER TOwm SITB ",(:y 300 $2.16 5648.00 

NIh' IUNCLASSIPJI!D 5TRIl"'" ""CAVAnON "IIAut·Off CY 883 52.16 SI,9CI7.28 

MIKe (:RADlNG ~I 
CQLUMBVS RMLTY UI!oT !T[MS SUB-TOTAL 

MOBILIZATION (3%) 


O:.LUMBU.s K.£ALTYCOST ITEMS TOTAL 


G:\PROI\OI201JUI\EST1MAll:.'\COU'IIl.WKI 

S343,43U6 

$10,303.17 

5353,74Z.03 

http:5353,74Z.03
http:10,303.17
http:84,3113.00


ADDISON CIRCLE PHASE I 


PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


PHASE It ALn.'RNA1'£ STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMI!N'rs 


EAST SIDE 011 QUORUM DRlVF. NORTII AND SOUTH OF TIlE ROTARY 

,~ 

ITP..M O/lSCRIl'l10N UNIT QUANTIfY UNIT PRICI! i\MO\lNT 

SCv"1MDtlLE VlU. At..ruKNATnSTREEISCAP~ fMPJ'(()VEMENTS 

WI lQ\U(lATION SYS'I'llM. EAST SIDE O'QUOlWMONJ,Y L.~ I SJ0.2IJO.OO $11l.2®.00 

802 RC£> OAK 100 GA.l.WN~ t.~AINFR GROWN I!A 40 SI.J$O.2Q W;.OOI.OO 

lI03 •• PVt' SCl!llDlll.ll"SlIRORAIN SYSTEM LI' Iml 511.00 Sll;m,oo 

804 WEI'.MNfI WVIlGKASS SF 19l10 $0.03 S8'Il.JO 

"'" S'll\ECT UG/IT Of TR"" UGlII'l'UlL BOX VA 10 mZ.iO $2,322.00 

/106 2" PVC SOIHDIJUl40 SIRBllf L ..",CONOOIT LF 1<X\6 $3.89 54.1%.7' 

<01 STllEErLlGllT FOIJNUA1IDH hA 14 $3..... $5.40.20 

lIOlI 5QlJAWi CAPFORLKlfIT BASE .... I' $'17.20 81;160,10 

80!> l" PV<; SClIfDULll40 TR•• uCJrr COND\J1T 1.1' 1066 5497 $S,2'I>! 02 

SCIlEDULE VIII - AIlI'EIINATE STRltf.'t'IK:AI'E IMl'IWVt:MIt'lTll SIIa.1'O'1'AL _.00 

1'IWlI'.1IALTERNATESTRElITSCAPEStJII-'fOfAL 

MORIIJZA'I'QN (3%) 

i"IWllE III11,TltHNA:I1: S'IllEF.TliCAPII 'l'afAL 

(UFRWIOI20!)OIIBSTJ MA,1<\Pf£lS'IllCr,WlC I 



40PSION CIRCLE PHMlt: I 


PUBLIC ISFHJ\!>'TaUCfURE 


I'1I4SI£ II IITII.ITIF,s; WATER, SEWER ANllllR4INA(;E IMPROVEMFJ'lTS 


FROM EMT ROW OF ROTARY '1"0 CRNTERLINE OF SPEC,'RUM DRIVE 


'1f31')(, 

ITIlM OF.Ii:CIUmON ~lT QUAmTtY ~1Tl'l!lC£ 

SI.'f!EIJIJlli 1l1- ~I OKM ViA"!"!'.!! IMYKIlVHMH>f!'S 

307 3G" CL mI'.Cr, INCLUDING EMIII!DMm<T 

312 66" CL III KCl',lNCWlllNG liM!ImMIINI' 

313 1? Ct. III RCf'* INt1.UJ)fNO F.MRBPMBNT 

JJO TYPE'll'MANHOlE 

'39 UNClASSIFIP.n CHANNP.t, PXCAVAT1(J!; 

34\) ROCK CHANNSL EXCAYATION 

342 2' TIlICK STONE IUl'-RAI' 

J46 SR.TIUICIi 

348 ROCK llI<Rl\I 

3>, TRP.NCH SAFP.TY POR C()N~"R1K..'·I()N 

S(:HF:D\JI.r. III .. STORM WATKJr.1MPR()VI.MJ:NTS ~tJft..TOT.Mf 

SCfl8DULB1V - WASTI!WATF,R IMPROVllMh'N1'S 

4Ql S" SDR l6 PVC WASlWATEII UNl!.lNCI.umNG PMRRIlMRNT 

4Q4 12" SlJR 20 PVC WASTWATEll. LINE.INCUJ!)ING I!MBEDMENT 

4<f1 " OUl, WASn,WAllillMANHOLE 

408 T.V.INSPF'<;fJUN 

409 TRENCIISAfETY 

st.'JEJlllLE IV .. WJ\..<liffFoW.\TER IMPIUlVKMENni PilJft..TOT.\(. 

1.1' 31 

U' :IS 

1.1' lJ6 

IlA I 

Cy 4Tl7 

Cy JOl:2 

Cy 119 

IF 1140 

CY 2<1 

LF '2U 

LF 10 

U' S2S 

liA , 
I,F S)S 

Lf $), 

S5l,9l 

5149,04 

SI7HO 

$4,698.00 

S,)7 

SM~ 

$l1JiO 

$3.00 

SllO,oo 

SI.08 

$21,00 

$30,24 

5M72,00 

$1.62 

$ltG' 

AMOUNT 

SI,64<>.>2 

$3,72(;.00 

520,044.80 

$4.6.IJIUJO 

Sl'!i.llll.99 

$19.s8l~ 

$.1)64,20 

$2,520.00 

$3,000.00 

SI29.1i<l 

553,980.3S 

$216,00 

S15,87<i 00 

S'I,344,00 

$1166,70 

$347,75 

$l416~,4$ 

SCHF.Dtrr.n V - WATP.R IMPROV'EMENIs 

SOl CONCRIITE BLOCKING CY U ~ml>O $'JIl,72_50 
M WC'I1LTI IRON CL 14tl1'lTl'lll(lS TON 0;); $1,544.00 

'til 6· PVC hWWhL'900DKI8CL 1$0 WATIlR PI1'R 1.1' • $.4<58 SSlU2 

SOS 12" PVC ;AWWACWO DR18 CL ISo-WAH;jl.l'WK LI' 7 $324tl $226.80 

.... 6' RRC;n.mNTSP.AT(,~TSVALVSlBOX I!A I $48!i<00 $4!6,(IQ 

~II 

m 
FlR:P: IrvORANT 

TRIlNClI SllfEIY 

FA 

I; 

I 

7 $1).:211 

$1512,00 

$1". 

SCIIEDULIL V - WAn:aIllll'1lOV~Ml:HTSstla.lm'AI, 52.7114.18 

st.ft.TOTAL PHASE n UIlLITIE8 SIII;I!I4.!111 

MOBILlZAllo.~ (.l%) $2,441.115 

TOTAL PlIASE II Ol'IU'nrs ~ 



ADDISON <:IR(:LEPHASEI 


PURI,le INFRAS1'IWCTIlRF. 


OFFSITE UTILITIES, SEWEll. AND DRAINAGE IMPII.OVEMENTS 


FROM CENTERl.JNI< UFSPECTRUM DRIVE TO TOLLWAY 


9fJ1'Hi 

ITHM IlI!SCRIl'TION UNi'f QUANlTTY IiNITPRrr.F. AMOLlNl' 

SCH".ITUI.RIII· ~"TORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS 

,39 IlNCLhSSlFlEOOIANllELEXCJ\VAtlON t:y 2)2lI $5.37 $l'Z.501l6 

l4Q kOCKCHANNI:SLI!J«.:AVATKJN tV 1411\/ 16.48 $9.G4l!,T.I 

342 2' THICK sroNE RIP·!W' CY Il $31.110 S4IUO 

)4<i Sn.t~li ... 1670 $3.00 $S,OIO.00 

'148 ROCK. BF..RM ('Y W $15000 $1-"'100 

S<'lIEDlJLE ill·srollM WATER _OVl:M!:N'I'S "U&-1UTJ\I. wmua 

~t:'KHDll(.RIV - WASTF.WATl'R IMPRQ'VP.MF.NT5 

401 8' SIIR26PVCWAS1EWA1ER UNE,lNCUIUlNH HMRP.!JMF.NT LF IS $21.60 5324,00 

404 lr SOR 26 Pyt WA.'l"1lM'ATHR IJNH. INl.'.uDING EMBBOMENT 1.1' 861 $30,2' 526,218,08 

407 S"DIIl WI\S'ruWATEIl.MA.NlIOLF EA s 53.rn.oo $18,''",00 

<Oi T.V iNSt'!!CnUN Ll' 882 51.62 S1A11U4 

Ml'I TAF.N(;H ~APP.TY 1.1' 882 $Il.6S $S1))O 

~Uo;ltUU tV _ wASn,wAn~Jt1Ml'ltUvt:M!:N'1'S SUB-'lU'l'AI. ~211 
o......m:lmuTDbSUII-'I'OI'AL $'1S,!Ilo.!O 

M()]lil.ll.AflUN ()!O) $2,219AU 

OfFlllT>: lrm.JT'II;S TOTAL $18,1..'9.!10 

U. \l'.ROJ\OI 2U1 JOl~'TJMA,.n.\Ol'fUTlL.WKI 



ADDlSOl'i CIRCLE PHASE I 


PIIBI.IC: Il'iFRASTRUCTURE 


PHASE n BIJlJGta: ITEMS 


WI'..'!T smtr. 01' QIIORUM DRIVE, FROMlIRTO SO(ffll LINE OF TOWN 3 Al:RE TRACT 


'13m 

nJ.:M Ol::><:IIJYHON uNrI' QI.'ANTITY UNlTPRICR AMOUNT 

SCHWUW1· PAV)l.I(i lMPROVl!MEN'11i 

102 UNCLAS"c;;rFJm li'T'RRFrr PJ(7AVATJON" HAUI•..Qff CY 67 Sl.l6 $144.72 

103 RfMO\'tiAN11 J)~1'Oti.t.: 01' f.OO;tL t.~NC.PAV~ Sy 3S suo $329.00 

I.. lCEM{JVt'. ANH UJl)I~ 01' jof.xJ~r, tl)M.;. mVJ:;:wALK ~'{ l!6 S$AO $626.40 

'01 "'(\~UPSlfLUKlUJ,Nt".C'ON(;. PAVIlMliNT SY 17l $)100 55,m.00 

II. , .. 3000 PSI ('()M'l\" ftElNF. CONe. mmAS»{SUJJ'WALK) ~ >00' S~" n.723.:W 

"' fo- 65nPSJ i'l.WtlN1WRAt.\.:t)Nt~ CURB I.It 164 SHu SZ4G.OO 

116 PULL D1?JI'TH SAwcur 1I 160 S2.7S $110.00 

141 OON.rnUGr LONVrruDtIW. wrr JIJII'T Lf 160 $1."ifl SI.200J)O 

SOWlUU;" .I'''''IN(; JII1.I'lWVEIIUNl'S SVII-rurAL SJ7,1)41.JJ I 
, 

201 

2Q2 

10< 

209 

217 

m 
NlA 

NIA ,,. 
2W 

"'] 
2111 

nJRN1&RPFnPJiTf\lANBRICK: P~VP.'R MAT. nFl.V, TO sm 

1" fVC s<:lI.l!VUUi 4lJ 'I'KJ..!.,ij )..U':i1i:I l."ONJJurr 

SIRBET LIGHT OR. nBB LIGHT PULL BOX 

J\lRrOA1TON SVSTI!M INCl.. I'OWER fOR CQN1ROLLERS 

4n PVC SCHlIDU.u::. 40 P'fJ.U'IORArnD SUDOItAIN SYSI'EM 

RRD OAK ZOO OI\I.LO" CQNTAlNfR GROWN 

llNDlll\TIUlE PLA~:TIN(l (AI'I'ROX.) 

RBUx.:ATE FlRE H"VORANl' (CUMPOOJTJ£ OF m:.~1 

3-Wr. ~lF.mn.p. 40 'mRF:1.lmrrCONf)lnT 

S11\EEl' UGHTPOUNOATtON 

SQ1)AlI8CN'fORLI0IITTMSIi 

2' we SCllEllULti 40 . llUiHlVlffC\)HVUrI' 

SClIEDIILE n,SllIUToSCAn JMPII()_.,~ SUJI...,'{)TAL 

liP :1008 $1.98 

T.F I7S S3.40 

"" • S'Z2b.80 

L. 1 SI.<M.OO 
,,,. m 

~!lA 7 

LF 420 $4.00 

LO I $2.711.00 

Ll' I~ S4.97 

LA , ~mM 

I!A ) S?'I,:ZO 

I.. I .. SU9 

".'".14 
sm.oo 
$WI.:!!) 

SI."S.W 

SI.W.'" 

'lI,ll)l.4tI 

$I.~.OO 

$1,111... 

$869." 

$U66.4D 

529U;0 

$m.1~ 

n6,5JU« I 

IE STR.eIIT LiGHT BYTUE S1,833.00 

PIL\SE n WEST!JII)E Of' OVOIWM51JB-lOTAL 


MQRtU7.A'TtON (3%) 


'BA$BWV.$T lI11>T. OF QI10RlrM mra.TOTAl, 


O:\PROJWI20IJOI\ESTIMATE\P.H2WQRM.WKI 

http:S1,833.00
http:PIIBI.IC


ADDJ.SON CIRCLE PHAS.; I 


rUBI.I(: 1NFKASTRucrultE 


OFFSlTE ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS 


TOWN PROPERTY FRO.'lt ADDJ.SON ROAD TO APPROX. 30S' EAST OF AI)DlSON ROAD 


';)13I'J6 

ITliM DI!SCIW'TION UNIT QUANI1W UIiIT PRlCll AMOUNT 

SCHlIDULI:o: VJI- HJ..H.:rKlCAL IMPROVJ:jMHNTS 

701 INSTAl.!. (.1',1; CONCRIITE ENCASED DUCT911NK I.. 2i1 $7Q,00 $19.610.00 

704 INSTALL TlJE2·WIIYMhIIIlOLE F.... J $9.000.00 $9.000.00 

7as INSTAlLI<ElNl'OKCW CONC, VAl) A!«lIlNI) MANHCn.l{ £A I $750.00 $1S!J,OO 

SCIIJ:OOLE VB· ELECJ1UCAL IMI'ROVEMEN1li SlJD.TO'I'AL SZ9,GO.OO 

SCHRllUl J';.11- STRP.ETSr.APB IMPRQVRMI'.NTS 

251 R!)S1'()RElRltIGATlON ON NORm SIDE OFC'ON!'ERENCLi ('Iilfrltb IS I .til.026.00 $1.026.00 

252 SALt. It HURIAP JJ.x1ST NWJl!.)l S'llNlmS Hou.)m; Ell (>4 $)8,)4 $2,453.76 

25.1 I'llRNISHk PLANT Nll1"us~. S'J1IVJ;Nlj HOI"u1!S "" • $210.00 51,620,00 

ll'l 1WMUVh AND REU:;J; J;XI:Jl". SUR~L;:!.;J.KjJ.Ntj I~" I 1371,00 s:m.oo 
25S RBlNfORCEO CONCRBTE PUJME LS I $750.UO S7l0,00 

S(.'UI\IlULI U· ~.lIta<'l'S<:Al'lllMl'l!.()"lSlIW'!lll liII1HO'fAL S6,U7.7G 

OFJINrTE Y.LEcrnK".AL SUB-TOTAL 

MOl)lLllAllON tl%) 


O .. ·..1;rrE .t:lLC'l'KlCAL l'O'J'AL 


O;W'JtOMI2D13€J1 I.ftQTlMATF,IOPFF.I.P..{"; WK 1 

SlM41.'1G 

SfJWU3 

s:!<I.717.19 

http:s:!<I.717.19
http:Y.LEcrnK".AL


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 	 (214) 450-2B71 

Post Offioo Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 	 16801 Westgr'ove 

August 29, 1996 


Mr. David Meyers, P.E. 

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. 

3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 600 

Dallas, Texas 75204 


Dear David: 


Attached is a copy of the Addison Circle - Phase One cost reconciliation completed at the time of 

the award of bid. Please provide an update on the following issues, including a cost breakdown 

and status report. 


1. 	 Offsite utilities 
2. 	 Offsite drainage 
3. 	 Bosque Park 
4. 	 Phase IT utilities and drainage 
5. 	 Tree lighting design/construction 
6. 	 Please coordinate with TU Electric regarding the latest street light requirements. 

Thank you for your assistance with these items. 

Sincerely, 

John R. Ba gartner, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

cc: 	 Bryant Nail 
Chris Terry 



TOWN OF 

ADDISoN 
-

To: Bfry cu'C/- UN J 

Company: GiLl tVLhu 6 Bea Jd-,1 
FAX #: 'ltO - 5139 

Date: ? / ?cot JqG
I I 

# of pages (including cover): ± 
o Original in mail o Per your requeSt. 

Comments: 

PITBLICWORKS· 

From: John Baumgartner, P.E. 
Director 
Phone: 214/450-2886 
FAX: 214/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, TX 75001 

o Call me 

. , 

TOWN OF 

ADDISoN 

To: Da.v·,cl MeyeY5 

Company: ~ - Z-o I i tlV5 

FAX #:---,5=<-1-,-,-1---""O:.-l.L:5""---J7'--__ 

Date:_---"'O'+)~,,-,9c.l-J-19~(;?___ 

# of pages (including cover):A­

o Original in mail o Per your request 
Comments: 

) 

PUBLIC WORKS 

From: John Baumgartner, P.E. 
Director 
Phone: 214/450-2886 
FAX: 214/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, TX 75001 

DFYI o Call me 



';, 
TOWN OF 

ADDISoN 

To: C hh 5 Ie Y"Y'Lf 

Company:_________ 

FAX#:_______~_______ 

Date: g / !Aft Iq(Pr I 

#ofpages (including cover):~ 

o Original in mail o Per your request 
Comments: 

,". ,- .•~. _ "," -'.-' .. ·~z 

PUBLIC WORKS 

From: John Baumgartner, P.E. 
Director 
Phone: 214/450-2886 
FAX: 214/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, TX 75001 

DFYI o Call me 

... 

'." . 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE· PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND BID RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6,1996 


Gibson & Assoc, Base Bid 
after change orders 1 & 2 

Furnish sidewalk pavers 

Furnish street pavers 

Install street pavers 

Install pedestrian pavers 

Delete warning strip/Add bricks/Subbase 

Contingency 

Recommended Award 

Bid Reconciliation 

Phase I Improvements 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) 

Phase II Streatscapa 
(East side of Quorum) 

Electric 
(Addison Rd to Watar Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Furnish Pavers 

$2,857,018.24 

$122,492,70 

$77,577.40 

$29,568,11 

($14,867.12) 

$13,230.00 

$20,000.00 

$3,105,019,33 

Town of Addison Columbus Total 

$2,655,578.00 $2,655,578,00 

$78,260,00 $78,260,00 

$83,840.00 $83,840,00 

DELETED 

$36,720,00 $36,720,00 

$50,550,00 $50,550.00 

$200,070.10 $200,070,10 

. I Totals $2,904,948,00 $200,070,10 $3,105,018.10 I 

http:3,105,018.10


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


SECOND COST RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 6, 1996 


Phase I Improvements 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance 

Rotary Feature Allowance 

Design Engineering 

Construction Inspection Allowance 

Geotechnical Allowance 

Street Ligh!s & Power by TU Allowance 

Securily/Even! Fencing Allowance 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance 

Furnish Bricks - Phase I 

TOWN OF ADDISON COLUMBUS 

$2,742,848 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$112,152 $150,648 • 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 .. 

$200,070,10 .. 

TOTAL 

$2,742,848 ­

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$110,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

$200,070,10 

ISubtotal Phase I 	 $4,500,000 $448,218.10 $4,948,218.10 I 

Other Items: 


Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) 


Phase II Streetscape 


Phase II Ughts from Rotary to 

railroad on the eastside of Quorum 

$78,260 $78,260 

$83,840 $83,840 

DELETED 

$20,000 ... 	 $20,000 

ISubtota! Phase IIlOffsile 	 $182,100 $0 $182,100 I 

ITOTALS 	 $4,682,100 $448,218.10 $5,130,318.10 I 

• Eligible for Reimburesment 

.. Elegible for Reimburesment if competitively bid - ReimbursementiParticipation capped at $4,500,000 

---May still owe TU Electric for light that were ordered 

Total funds budgeted for project: 	 $1,5 million Parks 
$1L3 million Streets 
$4.8 million 

http:5,130,318.10
http:448,218.10
http:4,948,218.10
http:448,218.10


PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 12, 1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison 

Phase I Improvements $2,830,600 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase" Streets cape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Columbus Total 

$305,874 $3,136,474 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$36,600 $36,600 

$63,000 $63,000 

[TOtals $3,112,190 $405,474 $3.517,6641 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


BID RECONCILIATION 
MARCH 11, 1996 

Gibson & Assoc. Base Bid $3,426,109 

Selected Alternatives $91,555 

Recommended Award $3,517,664 

Bid Reconciliation Town of Addison 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 

Offsite Utilities (sewer & drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (sewer & drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape 
(East side of Quorum) $89,500 

Phase II Streetlights 
(East side of Quorum) $26,600 

Offsite Electric 
(Addison Rd to Water Tower) 

Paving & Streetscape 
(West side of Quorum halfway to Rotary) 

Columbus 

$305,874 

$36,600 

$63,000 

Total 

$3,109,874 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

$36,600 

$63,000 

ITotals $3,112,190 $405,474 $3,517,6641 



PHASE I 

ADDISON CIRCLE - PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 


COST RECONCILIATION 

MARCH 11, 1996 


Town of Addison Columbus 

Phase I Improvements $2,804,000 $405,474 

Remaining Bosque Park Allowance $425,000 

Rotary Feature Allowance $1,000,000 

Design Engineering $262,800 

Construction Inspection Allowance $90,000 

Geotechnical Allowance $20,000 

Street Lights & Power by TU Allowance $131,000 

Tall Lights for Rotary Allowance $30,000 

Security/Event Fencing Allowance $6,000 

Water Tower Site Restoration Allowance $15,000 

Tree Lighting Phase I Allowance $76,500 

~ubtotal Phase I [ $4,500,000 [ $765,774 [ ...-_.. 

Other items 

Offsite Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $88,389 

Phase II Utilities (Sewer & Drainage) $103,701 

Phase II Streetscape $89,500 

Phase II Lights from Rotary to 
railroad on the eastside of Quorum $26,600 

iSubtotal Phase IJ/Offsite $308,190 I $O[ 
.-~--.. 

Totals $4,808,190 $765,774 

Total 

$3,209,474 

$425,000 

$1,000,000 

$262,800 

$90,000 

$20,000 

$131,000 

$30,000 

$6,000 

$15,000 

$76,500 

...~~~~5,2§5,77'!J 

$88,389 

$103,701 

$89,500 

$26,600 

$308,190 I 
$5,573,964 



HUITT.zOUARS 
,. 

}4·2416/214-871·3311/ FAX 214-871-0757Huitt·Zollars, Inc. I Engineering I Arcl'll!ecture f:;: 
,--­

February I; 1996 

Mr. Clyde Johnson, Purchasing M 

Town of Addison Finance Buildi:rl 

5350 Belt Line Road ' 
Addison, TX 7500 I 

i 
RE: Bids Received for Addisi 

Huitt-Zollars Project No. 

Dear John: 

Huitt-Zollars has tabulated and reviewed the three low bids received OIl January 31, 1996 al 4:00 p.m. for the 
Addison Circle Phase I Public Infrastructure project. With this letter we are returning to you the original bids and 
the bid tabulation. The three low base bids were received from Gibson & Associates for $3,425,357.64; Rebcon Inc. 
for $3,684, 152.28; and ArchiteclUralUlUilies, inc. for :£3,946,508.11 and were correctly calculated except for a $0.25 
error on the bid from Architectural Utilities. The three low bidders have done quality work around the DFW 
Metroplex for several years and anyone of them would be acceptable for this project. The apparent lowest bid is 
approximately $60,000 below our current cost estimate. 

As we noted when initially reviewing the bids, Gibson and Associates had manually changed their bid total to 
increase it by $40,000 (which is reflected in the $3,425,357.64). This additional $40,000 was made in a lump sum 
line item on QM of the two required copies of the bid that was submitted. Since they clearly intended to increase 
that item on both copies and did properly increase the subtotals and totals, we believe the higher price for the item 
should be accepted. 

Huitt-Zollars, therefore, recommends that the Town of Addison award the contract for the construction of Addison 
Circle Phase I Public Infrastructure to the low bidder, Gibson & Associates. The award should be based on 
Schedules I through VIlI only (the Base Bid plus the Phase II Alternate Streetscape Improvements) which total 
$3,465,655.24. The contractor should be uotified boweverthat certain items in Schedule IX may be added by change 
order if funding becomes available. Please note also that the street lights and their bases which are in Schedule IX 
must be constructed but not necessarily by this contractor, Therefore an allowance in the overall budget should be 
held out for these items. In the event that the contract is not awarded to Gibson & Associates, Huitt-Zollars 
recommends that the next lowest bidder, Rebcon, Inc., be awarded the contract. 

Please give me a call if you should have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. 
Engineering! Architecture 

Kenneth A. Roberts, P.E, 
Associate 

KARlpsp 

cc: John Baumgartner, P.E. - Town of Addison, Director of Public Works 

G;\PROJ\OllS22{)tI\UID201,I.:rR 

Dallas I Fort Worlh I Houston I EI Paso JPh.oenix I OranO'e County 
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lil!J5UN ""' A~lfdE5 RkIH,:ON. INC ARCII, !}nt.., INC. ~INEERS ESTIMAm 

NO. OESCRlYrION . 
SCHEDULE ,. I'AVING I: ·~~OVEMF..NT$ 

UNIT 
ES11MATED 
gUANlITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
..0 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
B.D 

UNIT 

I'll'''' 
AMC tiNT!.. !?---~ UNiT 

I'RI9S 
AMOUNT 

••0 

AVERACffi ~~AVEiM1E 
UNiTPRIC'S AMOuNT 

1(11 MOBIUZATION 
102 UNCLASSIFIED m 
Itu. REM, & DISPOSE 0 
11M 'RaM. &-DISPOSEO 

EXCAVA1l0N 
IST.CONC. PAVEMENT 
1ST. CONe, SIDEWALK 

LS 
CY 
SY 
SY 

t 
'PI~i 

416J 
1392 

SI03,ooo.oo 
$10.)1 

$6.33­
S5,lS 

$105,000,00 
$91.lWISl 
$28.43.3..29 
$1,;W?,16 

.'$100.00000 
'9.00 
.51JJ) 
n~G 

S l00Ji00.oo 
us.,cm.oo 
$29.14UXl 
M,R11.00 

.$! Ip,(XX).oo

"00 ...'" 
"'" 

'" " ", 
,<moo I 
.68'-'" 
,Y7I1'.oo 
,960.00 

$99.(KJ). S99,{QlOO 
S2K.34l.OO 
$24.moo 
5092.00 

SlOS.(Ol.OO 
Slt« 
5('.61 
SU9 

SI~oo 

SPi.10U? 
511.$11.43 

SlU9l92! 
11)$ ~~ TIncK. LIME ST. llBGRADE SY 14658 $1.91 S2~,1I7(\,26 S2,10 Sl9S1tVM $2,4;J " 6IR.St4 S20.S21.W SU7 S~,""m.(,Il 
1(16 }i"ttlItATED LIME 
1013- «ro PSfFtEX Iffi 

'SlSy) 
::'ONe. PAVEMENT 

roN 
SV '"11,,00 

S94.'8 
12t?5 

S24,969,12 
Sl99.(lfrS,OO 

.598,00 

.531,00 
S25,Rn.~ 

$374.500,00 
$11300 
$21.6$ " '" 

,1IJ2'ool
,m,O) 

s: 
$' 

$21,440-.00 
$114.000,00 

SUlUl/; 
S3I'l,1O 

Su"R9u» 
nn.r4o.ro 

IllS g~ 6$0 PSI F'I.J;X REI 
109 4~ 3IlIXJ PSI COMPR 
1lU 4~ ml PSI COMPI!' 
111 6~ 3IlIXJ PSt COMP'Ri 

. t f2 3' 6$0 PSi Fl...EX REINF, 
1116" 6$(l Pst FU!X REJi 
1146' «ro Nil FLEX REI 
11.1 IU3INf1, CONe. STR 
116 FULL DEmlSAW, 
111 SPECrAt PAYINO 
118 STliEl. BOLLARD 
1194' llmR.MOrLASTI' 
IlO 4' NO,N,REFJ.,. BIJITI 
Il! 4~'REFLOU11'ON, 
III 4· REFL 91!iTON 
In 14-TIlERMOPT..AS' 
124 IrTIfERMOPLAS' 

:ONe. DROP SLAe {STRElm 
IE REIN!', CONe,. SIOllWAUt 
IE IffilNF. CONe. SU68A.'qn (snmwAl.K1 
IE REINE CONe. Si.lB8ASe (SiDeWALK) 
:ONC.OR1VE 
:ONC,OiU\tE 
:ONC INTEGRAL CURS 
rtiAI:lER 
~lST. CONCRETE 
,NCEMENTS ISTREEl) 

NESTRIPIl 
TYPEW 
if·w,e 
~!I·Y·Y 

rop LINE 
!ELDUNE 

SY 
SF 
SF 
SF 
SY 
SV 
tF 
tF 
tF 
SF 
EA 
tF 
EA 
EA 
EA 
tF 
t.F 

''''' IM'D 
('21l111:1 

21t.,,,' 
" 55/'1 

'" .100 

""'" "' " 110 
'OR 
40 
70.., 

saRO

,,'"
sun 

"'" :$1'.00 
$10,00 
51.50 
5',00 
51,00.m 

U:\,1JMI 
$1.0I) 
$4,';10 

$'""...
511.97 
.ss.9',J 

SB6.(.I4r;l,OO 
S43,11I12,00 

SI(,1AIXIJ.~ 

$(\.111.00 
$1.415,00 
52.610.00 
511,253,ikl 
SI,14!HJ(i 
'"",,"00 

S1IlJ}1(}.00 
SlR.,t9CtOO 

$1011.(1) 
$4('2.il) 

51,)10.40 
$l1J.1O 

$837.90 

SH68.SS 

$39.00 
$i.10 

u.Sn 
SUO 

.521.00 

""00,un 
51.00 
mn 

"'''' $410.00

"l<l 
$~AH 

SII,(;) 
.'SUs 

$11.00 

SMO 

SI4S,200.fXl 
$35,417.00 

$U5.1M_UXI 

S'.Ci'i-tJO 
$1.861.00 
S2.fi1il.oo 
$5,W.00 
Sl"flll.OO 
Sl:4oo.00 

S222,JOO.00 
S46.14ll,00 

sliun 
$4114,00 

5••)n~() 
$)$0.00 
5771},00 
5957.00 

$40.25 
SUW 
U,2~ 

U.OO 
S}9,{Xl 
$15.m 

$4.ll1 

nom 
$lJO ,.., 

$44',00 
SI,3U 
5'l.7tl 
51.10 
n:ro 

nuu 
S6.1.!1 

m 

" $1;,,, 
S~ ,, 

Ul 

" 
, 

,950.00 
,366.00 

,!lI~U~' 

,4RMO 

,69LOOI 
2R7.30 
,0011.00 

'.4110,00""... 
:,314,00 
nft.oo 
$ID.2I} 

"7.00 
,416.1tO 
3011.00 
:94:1.00 
:918.7$ 

' 
S 

" 

S 

S76.000.00 
$50.610.00 

SI~~JI(KU.1 

56,3'2'1.(10 
SI,Ul.OO 
S2.l1tOO 
SS,50:t.oo 
$2.Q!ffl.oo ..""'" ""'.200.00 
$19,~OO 

S11,OO 
$$01.00 

$1,640.00 
$240,00 

$1,190,00 
$1,450.00 

UUS 
$2.17 
nAil 
$2,71 

S33,61 
$~s1 

S2.11 
$1,1) 

"'" "''' $39Ul 
SI.lI3 
$4.4) 
SM. 
j1.S9 

S12.16 
SU~ 

SI4S.11o.oo 
536,m.61 

.sU,t.i)(,(,,(., 

.$S)l14.'Xl 

.s2,ll.),OO 
Sl,S42.43 

$ El.'111.oo 
s:t,SS2.oo 
'S7•.t.IfUlO 

snulli.OO 
$4~,220.oo,,.m 

S4111.61 
$1.386.61 

sm.1J 
$8SO.91 
S9l4.1i 

I~ STREET /\ND TRAFFJ 
IU. UNISTRUT 1ELES 
121 STREE1liAftRlCA 

:ONili.OL SIONS 
1itEETSIGN POST, !'NO.. HARDWARE 

EA 
EA 
tF 

"" " " 

$IR~ 

5151.!O 

""'" 
SHI.4UOO 
510.5.51.50 
.$1,tHS.OO 

Slr.o.OO 
SI90,OO 

$2R,OO 

511.1RO(Wl 
$11.130J(l 
$2.100.00 

$1JS,00 
$100.00 
S~BO 

",, 
,580.00 
,700.00 

,43HO 

51 
SI 
$ 

SII1'.300.oo 
SIO,O'O,OO 
Sl.76UO 

S149.011 
S149.17 

52UO 

116.101.00 
$9,994.]7 
n,m.50 

U& BAR1UCADlNO. SI 
J29 6'TAl1.BLACK V 

GAfoiD TRAfFle CON'l1tOL 
OOATEO CHAIN UNI< f'ENCS 

MD 
tI' " 2001 

$9.'W.oo 
1l4.n 

SI5~,.5ciQ.OO 

$(i,RUM 
SI~OO.OO 

SI9.00 
$21.00').00 

S3.SOO00 
U,too.oo 

SlUt) ", ,000,00 
,680.00 

$I.IDD, 
5' 

Sll,IlOO.OO 
$4,00)..00 

$4,640.00 

530.'1 
1IB..520.00 

U,102.00 
l~ 6' TAU. 'TEMP. Cit 
IlIISOOll'6'CU.LlN: 

(FENCE 3 W. TOWEft 
4P. fENCE(S1'fiCL\L EVENTS) 

tF 
EA 

2soi,' 
58.?) 

51l.tm,00 
52,2)250 

sn,400.OO 
"'Xl 

11.700.00 
S2!iO.00 

$'.400.00 
$2,15 

53.1'XD.00 , '$31.50 
;6Jl()(LOO SI.SOOOO 

$1.<00.00 

"""'" 
$4.0'; 

55,766.61 
SI,006.67 

511.'1l.J3 
Ul WORK ON WA'TER 
I:» DOWEU.I!DON6"' 
134 ITEM DE1.1i1liD 
13$ TII'IiRMOPLASTlC 
136 8' x 7' REFLECTo 
1378' X 6' REFlECTOI 
133 :r x 2' REFLECTO 
139 REM.Ex. STU£T 

'ERSITE 
F, CONe.. CURB 

SORY MARKER 'YlElll" 
• DIAORAMMAllCSIGN(ADV-DI &AI:lV.D2) 
I D1AQRAMMAncsIClN(AOY.03) 
I S11l.EETSION tST-I,ST.2 &- ST·3) 
rFOUNDATION 

LS 
t.l' 
NA 
EA 
SA 
EA.. 
EA 

• S:91.?!150

• $l!l.OO 
NA NIl

• SI57.50, S),51O..OO 

• u.l6J.oo, SI.l5S.OO, $414.7.1 

591.73250 

"0l.00
NA 

51.260.00 
S7.140.OO 
$J,lOO.OO 
$),463.00 

Utm.7' 

511)2,000,00

'''''00NA 
$2:m00 

U70000 
USfXJ.OO 
.$1.'200."1 

$4)0,00 

SIOl,I'XD.OO 
nwoo.. 

st,100.OOi 
.t7,4In00 i 

53,moo 
.$3,moo 
.$l,I~OO 

5)11.000.00 
SI6.55 

"A 
$111.00 
$6ID.00 
S640.OO 
SSHl,OO 
$4W.00 

" 
,, 
,, 

.000.00 
132.40 

NA 
.415.00 
,2_ 

:6mro 

'JOm 
,3~.OO 

msoo. 

" ''''''''."-tlOO. 
SI,OO) 
Sl.oo), 

nO,moo..,00 
NA 

'''''-00 
$4.(KJ).oo 
$2.,<00.00 
s:u:oo.oo 
$S,(X'N),oo 

.fi1.14..11 
ntl8 

NA 
$184,83,,,.,.., 

Il.lOO.tJO 
Slm.oo 
S43U.s 

S17,244.11 
$111.41 

NA 
SI,413.61 
$U13.33 
$2.500.00 

"-"'-"" $2.19'1.'.15 
140 srn.mr UGlIT FO' 
t41l\"XfI.'Q.I\SS·A·, 
141 LONOITUDINAL B 

{QUORUM) 
; t,e JlGotE BAR nLE 
011". 

EA 
EA 
t.l' 

2 

" '" 
$446.i5 
SUI 90 

$1.00 

$892.50 
$1,134.00 
$6.475.00 

$470.00 
SI~,~ 

511.00 

$940,00 
$&10.00 

5.M5CI,00 

5443.00 
.521.)0 

56.8' 

,, 
;886,00 
,278.00 
3J6.2~ 

'''''' I 
I 

Sl.ooo.oo 
S9OO.00 

$9,~.OO 

S4$,J.(l8 

S11.9O 
$6.61 

S~.17 

51.ro4.oo 
16.J2Q.42 

'43 UNDElGROUND ELEC &. 1'Et.B.Set\V1C'B (WA1'ER TOWER SITE) t.S 
• 

m,9t1JO $13,912.50 SI4,IDDOO 514,SO),00 m,WO.oo I. ,l'iOIJ.OO $S.txXl, $$,0:)).00 .5t4,670.8l $14,670,83 

SCHEbULE 1 SUBTOT,'" ....._-------­ .... 1$1.5!iOSSJ.30 SI.soo;2'?~59L"" "".h_~ AU ~-'~ J~J.l089,946.70 SI.48S,612.61 
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r.:;""_________________________-;""c;:;::;;;;;:,vIBSON &: ASSOCfATF.S REBCON.INC ARCI!. UTIL..INC ENOINEE1lS ESTIMi\.TE 
iTEM ESTIMATED I UNIT ---'AMOUNT" UNIT AMOONT --'UNr,. -_. AMO-UNT -UNIT -'-AMOU~ IAVERAGE I AVEFtMlf.: 

. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT qUAN11T'l. PRICE iUD PRICE BID rAI em PIUClS ~~):i~D .. J~!IPRICE. _~!Q¥~lSCHEbULE Ill· STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS 
30t la~ Cl... III RCP LF 8341 $17.30 S12.iG&,1fl $45.00 $37.Ho.OO SU5U S36.219.00 $lMSO.oo $llt(J(l U2,19:t~11 

3022,· Lt. 111 RCP LF $41 U0.45 $16,41),oij $$0.00 $21.050.00 ..".} $211l,9.KlI mUll SI5,!\iIt9'.OO S~2.JS S13.t2'1.1S "'''' 
10) Z,,' Lt. lit Rep LF IRK, $'\3.00 $(;.31(.110 .$.'1300 S9.IJM.OO $nro $V,.1OOJIO S3-2.OO S6.016.oo S~IH17 SII.6('(I.~~ 

;o.t 27' ct. HI RCP t.F ul\Il $)1,110 $4.120.2U $$IIM Sri.m.oo $5I\,JO S6.14'1.00 S;t.9l4.00 S5I).1;< $5.529.'13 
~.~rn_ .If "., $4(t'J5 SIUj.ljlS $~JXl SlfI;,R~V~1 $61.M $IM'IR.21) ""Xl$41.00 sll.m.oo $»,25 SUi.SIY.7S 
j:06 33" ct., III Rep LF " $41i.:W $2.'muUl $M.lXI $4.INI.IMJ S7L111 $4.S,0,4(1 $2.RHUJO .$lIO,7'1 S.1.11I1'I.1I1 

307 WOh III RCP Lf 4)7 $!HA5 S22.41t3Jd $11.1XI S~).M!J~IO S'l~.(O(1 $)4.1\IS,~1 """ S22,12.1111 $W,3S S.'II••\ElS.!i' 
~O!l 3'f' a. III Rep 11' $61.95 $lun.4S $R1.0n $11'<.617.00 $11\1.:.1:1 SnjP'·t5fl "'''' SIUlnUl $1'.1.4R $15.18U2 
309 42" Cl.. lit Ref" tr: '" $(06.15 S2MI.HS S!JJolJlO SJ4JJ!lIi,iXI .$o,Il.!I(I u~m:!.~1 """ StiII,Of) $24,216,111 $fiBS SJU,$4US 

u tlltl """('k1U R('P '")" .'n.I.'u ,~Z\:I'III.~' .$lilJ,(KI S.I1.55H)(' $WD~ $.'r.,ur,S.:::!S .$UIXI $2h.m.l11 S'll·\) HI.14nli 
311 (\(l"a..IURCP LP SI2J.':IU $JJ1»IL"-i $JllnOO $4!l,06tHXI $1411.2' $)9,;11.1.1; $1111.00 $23,4%.00 $150.72 $40.14l,3~ 

112 66· a.. III RCP ,'" .. SI44.90 $l5.91S,Xi $200.00 $49.600.00 5183.00 S4's.lR4,OO $125.00 SJI,iXIO.oo $115,97 $43,6)9.13 
-j 72' 0.. UI Rep "LF $19,41UC.oo i $11(UX! U4.)f.om .$lll.ln $24,61'-20 $145.00 5M)lw'00 Sl%."Il S2WU)1'" 10 

.,,''''.. 
 $'I!'.oo $1,J50JlO 
 $J,JiOO.oo $S4:5.00 $~AjO,OO .54'0.00 $4.sooro 1m3] $',5U)) 
1156' REe. CUI\B INI.£rW1REC TOPPOR ORICK 4 $I,R9Qoo $1,51\\'),00 
~,4 REMOVE &: DISPOSEOF EXIST. ctJRB INLET EA "."" 

51.SOOM .$6,tm.oo $1,1'i1O.00 $1i.W.OO ,U.700JlO $6.800.00 $1.'686.67 $6.1~6.Ci7 

316 S' REt. CURD INLETW/REC TOPPOR amCK EA 51.900.00 5.3,700.00 $1,~Jn $5,~00.OO st.moo $S.4OO.OO $1.I!9ItU! $t695.00 
3178' REC. O,lR.8INLET(EX. '[)Ern!) W/Rf.(:, TOPf'()rt alUCK EA 

$1.1195.00 U,~.fXI 

$1.ws.oo $2,21l5JIU $2,200.00 $l,lCROO $uw.UIl $2,00:1.00 $.1,900.00 U.YOO.OO S2.135.oo : U.IH.OO 
318 10" R~C. CURB INlJ.ITWI REC. TOP FOR BRICK SA $2.226.00 $4.452.(10 $2,400,00 $4.l\OOOO $2.iI3000 $4.000.00 $I.'XWHW} $J,III1O.oo .n,,111l,~"1 $J.411.Jl 
jill 10' REC.CURB INI..ET EA $2,1l6.oo Sl,22il.oo' UlOO.oo $2.21)0.00 $WlO.OO U,030.00 501,"100.00 $1."IUO.OO S2,m.~1(1 U.mJX1i 

52,362.50 s.2J~,${) $2,'lOO.OO '2.100.00 Sl,2Q().OO 52,200.00 SI.90!HXl SIJ!(lO.OO $2,4»-83 $1.420.113' 
':'11 U' !tEC.CURB INLETWI REe, TQPFOR BRICK EA I' $1,46'1.~0 $1.46'1.50 $3.100.00 1),100.00 $2,:\00.00 $2,:\00.00 S2,)~.OO Sl,l50.:OO $2,689.11 
lXl W ROC.CURB lM..ETreXTlV. 0EJI1li) EA 

!2.63<;I,1'l 
322 14' STANDARD CURB INLET EA .$2,617.~ $2.6n.so 5:urnoo $),300.00 S2,f\OO.OO $1600.00 $2.100.00 $1.100.00 S2.1159.11 $2,U9,1'1 

323" OItATEINl.'6T EA $2.1112,50 U.1&2.50 $1,'100,00 u;ma.oo 52.1.30.00 $2,6)0.00 $2.100.00 S1.loo.oo S2.'II),U1 $l.1OU'I 

324 ITEM OELETED NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
U.M1,~ SIlS3HJJO 52,SOO.00 ,'I.1O.000,lXl :.2.1.50..00 SItJm.OO $2.000,00 SR..OOD.OO $2,m:,S(! .tm,1UU.lXl325 1ORATE COMDINAnONCURB tHLET 
$2.131.$0 $II.I)~J.OO 52,300.00 S9.:2OO.1I0 $2.63U.OO 5oICS2U.o:t Sl,w;tOO S1!.«X1.OO S2.$'1O.813265' X oS' STANDARD 'r INUiTmo.UDlNO CONCIU.fl'E APRON ""EA $10.2113.33 

311 REM. BXIST, ftC', IIIIQ.,UDlNO HAULINO LP 104' SIlM SI4,W,,20 '",,0 19.012.1\0 $17,00 $l7,RI6.oo $IQOO 510.480.00 $13.06 S13,1I 1.33 
3281YPE 'A' STORM WATER MANI10l.E B. I $2.310.00 n3UlJlO SI.'X»..OO $1.900,00 '1Illllro $2.ClO.OO $2,0XIJ'l0 $1.000.00 S2.MO.OO $2.(lllO,QO 

319 MODIFIED TYPE 'A' STORM WATER MANHOLE EA 53,001.50 S3.097.50 S2.200.oo $2.2lXUXJ $~.OO $3.000.00 $l,m.oo $.2:,~~.oo 12,1(6.83: $2.'16$.8) 
S4,m.~ SIII,21i100 S)'1(O,00 $14,$00,00 , $4,lifnoo $19.lOO.00 $l.fX»,OO 512.000.00 $4,:;SS.!!3 $11.421.33 

331 Rep ro DEGREE FAcroRY wys CONNECnON EA 
:no TYPE 'D' STORMWAT'E.R MANIIOr..E EA 

Uw.oo S1.500.oo .$5I!IO.OO 520,160..00 i ~o.oo $33,4i!Q.OO $400.00 $14,400.00 S566.6' SZQ.4QO,OO 
33% Rep 45 DEGREEFAcroltY wys CONH'ECTlON EA " ,, SHOJK'l :mo.oo .$S60.00 .$S(,O.oo $1,120.00 $1;1121).00 $400.00 1400:.00 $1130_00 $11)0.90 
!!! RCl"6QOEGREEFACfOItY BENDCONIttEcnON EA UIO.OO $140,00 $280.00 $l10Jn $'l40oo $1.300.00 $1.600,00 1240.00 

334 RCP41 J)EORIm FACTORY BENDCONNlScnON EA 


,,­ """"" .$140.00 $2£0.00 $31U.00 "J1IOO $1,3OOJl(l ....,,'"$210.00 S~45.00 $490.00 

BS RCP W DOOREli FAcroRY BENDCONIttEcnON EA ""''''' _.00~1Cl,00 $&40.00 $140.00 $$tiO.OO $lll.oo 501,)24.00 $1.300.00 $m'.oowoo"' 
336 PIPE TO PIPE CONN&:nON EA 14 S21O:.oo .$2,940.00 .$300.00 $4.200,00 $Iso.oo $2.10000, ">100 SS.I!lIQ.oo $llQOO 13,080.00,_3)1 PIPE TO INLBT CONNECTlON EA $0111.$0 hUOO $431).00 .5800.00 ,U:SOOO 5300.00' '500.00 $1,OOJ.OO U:Kin 5101.157 

1 PRECAST CONCRETE Pl.iJO FA S7&.1$ sl,m,so "',00 SI.ISll.OO $100.00 $2.200.00 Sl00.00 52.200.00 S71..s8 $1,106.83 
J UNt.1..ASSIflEO OfANNEL EXCAVI\TION CY 949$" S15,002.1O ".1l> Sll,636.SO $19,lR).2S .,,),,'"... $41.4"15.00 $39,9n9~"31,""" "''' S!\C,9700 14;,110.00 S6.UJ4l) kOCKQIANNELEXCAVATJON CY 4Si1 $3.8' S17,547.'19 .UO $17.141.80 $11.30 £28,"4.(13 

341 REMOvn &. DtSPOSS OF EX. HOW!.'S. ANDCONCRETE Itn'.RAP I.S 51.m:.oo Sl,nsm ..moo S2.1OO.OO $3.400.00 $3.400..00 $3.00:1.00 $2:,~U1 $2,391.61"'''''.00
342 2' THICKSTQNe.RIP RAP. TXDOTlYPE'R' CY $36,15 $8.74~ Sloo..oo $11.110000 ,"-'" $14,rn5.00 $\00.00 523.800.00 $66.42 $1~.60'I.11 

141 HYOROMUI.CH, TOPGUN BUFFALOSt:!El),F£RTIUZER. ANDWA1l:'R Sy ". SI.'10 $2,!lr.oo $I", $1.M6,1.)IJ $l.3~ S2.2'M.l0 S3.:SO U.9I)1.00 .$I.n $2.2715.10''''' 344 FlBERN'BTllNO, NORTH AMERICAN GIWER SI500N $V lWi! nS2 .$2,S6l.1l $1.00 11.61!6JXl $L3~ $2,216.10 12... 53.31%.00 $1.29 $2.114.94
:W, INLET PROT'EC11ON EA SSO.OO $1.m.oo $210.00 $S,61O.00 $m.oo SB,SQS!IU, .$U().OO S4,Om.ooi SI9'1,6'1 $5,ns.oo 

$1.40 $18.564.00 $llS $16,,6lO.'B $l3.:m.ooi $1.51 119,466.4Z146 SiLTF£NCE LF ro," $3.00 .,,'"."'''''''''
341 stRAW BALE DlkECHECKDAM LF '00 55.00 $l,iXXU» $5.]0 11.OW.oo ""'.00 ".00 5omI,OO""',00 >4·"'1"All
l4aROCK8ERM CY I. $1S\l00 $1.:\00.00 .,,"" SS40.00 $26,00 $200.00 $:\00,00 $76.61- 50166.67 
349 STAB. CONSTRUCTION EN'T'RANC£ SY m .$9.4$ $3,146.115 $IMo $5,l61.50 5010..20 S3.:'h(t,6ll $I(~.OO $3,!i(1I.6S""'" S3.330.00 $1I.ll 
l$n ITEM DELETED NA NA NA NA NA NA iiI. NA NA NA NA NA 
3'1 TRENC~I SAfETY DESIGN FOR ALI. tml.mES I.S $7:35.00 $7)5.00 UW.DO S2,1'm00 $2,(00.00 l2.oooro $2,0Xl.ro $1.(191.67 $1,091.61."".,
m TReNCH SAFETY FOR CONSTR;UCl1'ON LI' 3953 $l,U $8,4911.95 501.00 S1,906.00 $I'" U9UOO SI.4S' UR6].62"'''' SI,"~S.'O'..lS3 REMOVE EX.IN'L.ETTOP &: RECONS1'RUcrW/REC, TOP FOR BRICK $3.412.50 $3,412.5G $2.100.00 $1.100.00 S2,SlIl.00 $1.,S)I),OO $500.00 $1,6lKI.8:l i $2.68O.Bl'''''''' 354 10' R.5C,CURB IM.ET(EX. OEPTH)W/RF.C TOP FOR. BII:JCX EA $2,362,50 S2.3!l2.5O $2,00).00 $'MOO,OO S1.2m.oo $2.21n.oo .2,llOOro $2.,(lX),OO $2.39o.s3 52.390.33:1 

SCHEDULE In SUDTOTAL: ~~~:LI~I c.sm.2'(1:s3] LS!~q.11!~L_ S49t1.m001 ".J ~S~~~l'!U9 

http:52.390.33
http:2.39o.s3
http:2.21n.oo
http:S1.2m.oo
http:2,00).00
http:S2.3!l2.5O
http:2.68O.Bl
http:S2,SlIl.00
http:1.100.00
http:2.100.00
http:3,412.5G
http:3.412.50
http:S1,906.00
http:8,4911.95
http:1,091.61
http:1.(191.67
http:2,0Xl.ro
http:2,(00.00
http:S3.330.00
http:3,!i(1I.6S
http:5,l61.50
http:76.61-50166.67
http:1.:\00.00
http:11.OW.oo
http:119,466.4Z
http:18.564.00
http:S,61O.00
http:2.114.94
http:53.31%.00
http:2,216.10
http:2.2715.10
http:U.9I)1.00
http:S2.2'M.l0
http:2,!lr.oo
http:HYOROMUI.CH
http:1~.60'I.11
http:523.800.00
http:14,rn5.00
http:2,391.61
http:3.00:1.00
http:3.400.00
http:S2.1OO.OO
http:51.m:.oo
http:17.141.80
http:14;,110.00
http:41.4"15.00
http:19,lR).2S
http:Sll,636.SO
http:S15,002.1O
http:1,106.83
http:52.200.00
http:2.200.00
http:SI.ISll.OO
http:1,OOJ.OO
http:13,080.00
http:SS.I!lIQ.oo
http:S21O:.oo
http:1.300.00
http:501,)24.00
http:1.300.00
http:1400:.00
http:1;1121).00
http:1,120.00
http:14,400.00
http:33,4i!Q.OO
http:S1.500.oo
http:11.421.33
http:512.000.00
http:19.lOO.00
http:12,1(6.83
http:2:,~~.oo
http:3.000.00
http:S2.200.oo
http:S3.097.50
http:53,001.50
http:S2.MO.OO
http:1.000.00
http:2.ClO.OO
http:2.310.00
http:510.480.00
http:l7,RI6.oo
http:10.2113.33
http:S2.$'1O.81
http:S1!.�X1.OO
http:2.63U.OO
http:52,300.00
http:II.I)~J.OO
http:SItJm.OO
http:52,SOO.00
http:S1.loo.oo
http:2.100.00
http:2,6)0.00
http:52.1.30.00
http:U.1&2.50
http:S2.1159.11
http:1.100.00
http:2.100.00
http:S2,f\OO.OO
http:2,689.11
http:S2,)~.OO
http:2,:\00.00
http:2,:\00.00
http:1),100.00
http:3.100.00
http:1.46'1.50
http:SIJ!(lO.OO
http:52,200.00
http:Sl,2Q().OO
http:2.100.00
http:2,'lOO.OO
http:52,362.50
http:1."IUO.OO
http:501,"100.00
http:U,030.00
http:2.21)0.00
http:Sl,22il.oo
http:2,1l6.oo
http:J.411.Jl
http:J,III1O.oo
http:4.000.00
http:2.226.00
http:S2.135.oo
http:U.YOO.OO
http:1,900.00
http:2,00:1.00
http:2,200.00
http:1.1195.00
http:S.4OO.OO
http:5,~00.OO
http:5.3,700.00
http:51.900.00
http:1.'686.67
http:6.800.00
http:1,1'i1O.00
http:J,JiOO.oo
http:U4.)f.om
http:19,41UC.oo
http:43,6)9.13
http:SJI,iXIO.oo
http:49.600.00
http:23,4%.00
http:11'<.617.00
http:SUi.SIY.7S
http:sll.m.oo
http:IM'IR.21
http:S;t.9l4.00
http:S6.14'1.00
http:Sri.m.oo
http:4.120.2U
http:S6.016.oo
http:S9.IJM.OO
http:S13.t2'1.1S
http:SI5,!\iIt9'.OO
http:21.050.00
http:S36.219.00
http:37.Ho.OO
http:ESTIMi\.TE


ADDlSON CIRCLE rUMe t 0lt.tW4I) BIDTAnUI"ATlON 
PUIl-UCJNFRA5TRUf.;rUlUi: nnRUARY I, 1m 

PACE4 

ClInSON it;. A!I:"{X'IA"~" R!'lA("ON, INC ARt"l!. tlfU~, INC, I'1NOINfli'lflS f1~mMII.11! 
ITEM 	 E.mMA11tuJ UNIT AMOUNT I UNn' AMUUNT 
NO. 	 O£SCRlmON, ________ ~_..!'J'!I!...... ..a!t'!~ 
SQIEnUUi IV ~ WArnlWA'JER IMPRO\'SMENrs ­

401 II" SDR16 PVCWI\STEWAi'ER UtiE fNCLUD1NGEM8EOMENT U' 
4028" SDk l~ pvc WASTt!WA't'2itUNEINCLUDINC EMUEDM[!NT LF 16lY" 
4tO 10' SDR 35 PVCWAS'TEWAi1*UtiE INCLUDlt\IOEM&EbMENT l.F 
40t 12" SDk 26 PVCWI\S1'EWATEfl UNEINUUDING EMBEDMENT LF '" ".. 
40~ 6" SbRl!! PVCWWLAT. W/'2·WAYClEANOur & CASr IRON liD €A 17 
406 4' DIA. WASlEWAlEJI; MANHOLE EA 

__r~I,~_.__.!!!~__P!l~_~. ~._.mp..._,. 

nun $&4{).OO $211.00 $1.111100 
$llltXl $)0:,911.10 $27,00 UUS3JXl 
$l1.3O 59.146.10 $31.00 $11))61,00 
52)1',40 $45,9111,8) I $31.00 $S1.u.a00 

'525.00 S1I.92.S.00 
$1.7&5,00 $"m.oo 

401 $' bll\, WASTEWATER MANIIOLE 	 I!A .U.m,oo $J'.270,001:1408 TV INSPEC'l1ON 	 L' $1.'9 ",:57U6 
409 TRENCH SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTiON 	 LF "" SO,6)41m S1.521.56 

SCHEDVLE IV SUBTOTAL: 	 ___ ---1 Si49JIdOl 

______ ;ON $( ASSOC!A1'tllt 

m!" ESTIMATED UNIT 

S14.1'i10,oo''"'''' SPi,IOO,OO$1,700.00 
n.900,OO S42,900.(C 

$1.10 SU19.10 
$2.15 J.R.62'sJID 

SHll!.oo S15tSJKI 
$l.U .U,31'13.18 

$1.100.00 $1,100.00 
$1,300.00 $l,l\XI,OQ 

"8.JO.00 J.14,94(),00 

IINU' ... MOUN"r 

__P~ ._~_J!I!,___ 

m,5Q $2,(20.00 

m.oo 51lil,tUOO 
U(i,80 S20,lnoo 
S6B5 S97,&2&.20 

52,135-.00 $46.495.00 
51.1ru.oo SS,IOO.OO 
S1,~$.oo 535.915.00 

$IS~ $4,161.4' 
$2.3tI 59,2l1Ji1 

~rr AMU\INI 
~ __P!iI~___~lg.. _.. 

S2l00 $1..00>.00 
$20,{)O Sll.1iID.00 
$30,00 Slo.7Io.oo 
535.00 $54.741100 

S11*,00 .$11.115.00 
n.500.00 $4.500.00 
SJ"loo,oo 	 $2l,IO(l-OO 

$2.00 $7.0~.oo 

$1.00 $4,011.00 

$1:51.011.00L~~~!i,43l.!Sci 

om 

$3.600.00 
$UI,200.oo 

$U~l,.m 

S!lS,ilSS.oo 
SI,R24.OCl 

$25,04&.00 
0$1.200.00 
$1>.4nUI(l, 
S1,'lfWU 

NA 
39,900.00 
'l,lMJlO 
SI.Y$(wO 
$2,400.00 
$l.400J)I) 
0$2.100.00 
l3.2OO.oo 
$4.)00.00 

U.IOOJX.I! 

II'tlt" 

$;100.00 $2.100.00,.5O 51.247.2!!1 ...."., 54.2OO.OOi 
$900.00 $\'100,00' 

$lt06O.ool'''''.00 

AVI!!U\UI! 

_~,!~19L 

$34.83 
Sn.63 
$;\8,:31

"",$1.31Ul 
$7.061.61 
$~1S.3J 

Sf.34 
$1.69 

I\VliRAtU! 

~~oU~L 

$t,W3.:03 
$55.125.01 
51l.696.9O 
$61,'225.93 
Sll,346.61 
$6,IR5.00 

$)9,361.51 
$4,131.11' 
$<1.193." 

$211JIM,II 

_._ r.!.ug~____ .~'9.'--'I' _U!I_f! !,R!gL l2>lo~t?.\I.NT_. 

0$100.00 
S;t,IXXlo,OO 

$t4.oo 
$i8.oo 
$22.1'10 

'lOO.OO 
$1$.00

..,,'"
0$11(11).110 

NA 
SI.-m.oo 

SllltUX)"",,,. 
J.9J$.OO 

$1.000,00 
$1.500.00 
S1.l!So.OO 
$MOO.OO 

$10.00 
11:15,00 

"'''' S2,ooo.OO 
$3,000.00 
5um.oo 

III::nt".rn.l INt" 

.~R;ICE 

""'"n,1OO,00 
$11.00 
$19.00 
$24,00 

$111100,,.'" 
$5-10.00 
S~5!l.OO 

NA 
$1.100.00 

nmoo
""'.. 

$1.2OClOO 
$1.400.00 

.""''''$3.200.00 
$4.300.00 

521.00 

40t"11 1I"M1 

I"RICE 

$102.00 
S5,tm.OO 

$21,20 
.$28.00 
$45.110 

512.\,r1(1 

521.20 
.$"1,,/):1 

$~',lKI 
NA 

.$1.:unOO 
S43tl!xt.,,"'"
1750,00 
0$900,00 

S2.400.00 
U210.00 
$4.]00.00 

520,00 

__ ~31_!.~3tSi 

DlO 

54,~!IO.OO 

$~O,oo;).oo 

S6,m,fIO 
$5<1.460,00 

U,4I1(1,&1 

J.3a1,5l.oo 
$4,240.00 
51••00.00 
S(;.la.illl 

NA 
$12.420.00 
'1,12{),oo 
SI.4~~.oo 
$I,!\OO,OQ 

S900.00 
$1,200.00 
n.m.oo 
$4,300.00 
$t,600.00 

NO. 	 DESCRIr-TION
sdili}Ui..eV. WA1'Elt fMPkOVi'itP.HTS ------" .__., 

.wI CONCR.ST'S OLOCKlNG 
,rr,z D.t CL.lS{IlkON FlTilNGS 
,Ol6' OIA. PVC AWWAC'JOO.DR 1~,a.I$!lWA1ER Plre.INCL. EMIHID. 
504 S' DtA. f'VCAWWA C'JOO.DR I!I:,CL I~WA1ER 1'lre.INCL EMIHiJ), 
505 12- 011\. pvc AWWA a.oo. DR lB. CL 150 WA1ER Plf'!!.INCL. EMBED. 
506 14- OJI\. p.,JOJ C1. I~ kCcrWA1a UN£,.INCLUOINO EMIUIDMENT 
$61 ADANOON tN PLAClHt F1t..L EXIST. 24- Rt'CP WATER UNE 
50116" OrA_ RESn.IE!'(T SEATOATE VALVEIDOX 
!109 a" bfA. kF.5IUENT SeATGATI'! VALVI!J(lOX 
510 mlM DElETED 
$11 FlRli HYDRANT. INCLUDING U3AO 
512 IUiM"SALVAGa&D£LIVER TOTOWNIiiXIST, FH 
513 CONN, TO EXIST. WATER MAIN (AU.5IlBS) 
!i14 1.$" WATEUEII.V.. MJm:R.METEit BOX &; BACK1LOW I'REV. DEVICE 
51.5 2- WATERSf!JtV.. MernIt,METEROOxa:&ACKR.OW I"RfiV.OliVICE 
'166' WATER SEkVICE LJN'eFOR flRE f'ROl'ECTION 
'1120" X g"TAPMNOSI..EEVE VALVEIBOX 
$18WX lrTAl'l'lNO SUlEW VALVFlBOX 
519 2OO.J l'St CONe. ENCASEMENT 
520 ADlUSTElXIST. WAll!R VAl,.Vl!STACKICOVER 
m TR.ENCH :SAFETY FOR CONS'mUcnON 
'12 WI\'l'Ek TBS"l' 
..23 FlLL.t. CA" EXIST. WA'IEI. WEll. IN DOSQUE PARK 
n4 rWATI!kSERVlC£UNE 

SOiEDULB V SUBT01' At..: 

•.tJ:NlT• 

CY 

TON 

LF 
LF 
e' 
L' 
eF 
1lA 
SA 
NA 
EA 
SA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
SA 
.A 
IIA 
LF 
I<A 
U' 
LS 
LS 
EA 

O\l~NTITY: 

"E 

U',5 

""16

", 
m 

12 

NA," ,,,, 

,., 
I 

"'" 
" 

f'R'!CE .-
$1l.~O 

$1.1100,00 
0$14.111 
0$15.1.$ 
S)"50 

SI2MO 
Slun 

S412.5n 
$511.50 

NA 
$1,41D.oo 

S42f),OO 
sm:.oo 

$1,111$.00 
SI,WS.OO 
S~2S.00 

52.940.00 
53,150.00 

51!>',!>'!! 
U1Sil 

"''' "uMO 
51.57's.00 

J.ru.OO 

nlD 

S3.101.,-1) 

SII.)4n.OO 


S,3,l'n.SV 

S:W,613.1'­
S2.J94.oo 


UI,241'1.oo 

$4JS20,00 
$',61f1.00 
511,Ml.~tI 

NA 
$1J,230.00 

$l,AAU.oo 
$UltOO 

S)."m.oo 
SI.99$.oo 
$1,$1$,00 
.tmoo 
$),150.00 
$1.~96.oo 

SJ61,.50 
U2J.R!I 
$181.!10 

$1,57.5'.00 
S9,4SQOO 

http:1,57.5'.00
http:SJ61,.50
http:1.~96.oo
http:SI.99$.oo
http:S)."m.oo
http:l,AAU.oo
http:1J,230.00
http:UI,241'1.oo
http:S2.J94.oo
http:S,3,l'n.SV
http:SII.)4n.OO
http:51.57's.00
http:53,150.00
http:52.940.00
http:SI,WS.OO
http:1,111$.00
http:1,41D.oo
http:MernIt,METEROOxa:&ACKR.OW
http:C'JOO.DR
http:AWWAC'JOO.DR
http:sdili}Ui..eV
http:t,600.00
http:4,300.00
http:1,200.00
http:SI.4~~.oo
http:12.420.00
http:4,240.00
http:J.3a1,5l.oo
http:O,oo;).oo
http:54,~!IO.OO
http:4.]00.00
http:S2.400.00
http:S5,tm.OO
http:4.300.00
http:3.200.00
http:1.400.00
http:1.100.00
http:S~5!l.OO
http:3,000.00
http:S2,ooo.OO
http:S1.l!So.OO
http:1.500.00
http:J.9J$.OO
http:SI.-m.oo
http:0$100.00
http:l2>lo~t?.\I.NT
http:4,131.11
http:9,361.51
http:6,IR5.00
http:Sll,346.61
http:61,'225.93
http:51l.696.9O
http:55.125.01
http:7.061.61
http:2.100.00
http:4.)00.00
http:l3.2OO.oo
http:0$2.100.00
http:2,400.00
http:39,900.00
http:0$1.200.00
http:25,04&.00
http:S!lS,ilSS.oo
http:UI,200.oo
http:3.600.00
http:1:51.011.00
http:4,011.00
http:4.500.00
http:n.500.00
http:Slo.7Io.oo
http:Sll.1iID.00
http:535.915.00
http:S1,~$.oo
http:SS,IOO.OO
http:51.1ru.oo
http:46.495.00
http:52,135-.00
http:S97,&2&.20
http:2,(20.00
http:1,300.00
http:1,100.00
http:1.100.00
http:SHll!.oo
http:1,700.00
http:S1.521.56
http:S1I.92.S.00
http:59.146.10
http:0:,911.10
http:f1~mMII.11


> 
< 
~ 
> 
~ 
m, 
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ADDlSON CIR.CLE PUASE 1(1lJ.18l1-04) DJ() T ....lnJLATlO... 

FUBUC IN.f1lA5U.UCTl.lRE F£DIWAR.Y I. 199ri 
FAGES 

u.,..­

4lO1 a..BARJNO,. PRUNING &. GRADINO SI' 

0021<Et.. EXIST. TREE FROM QUORUM MEDIAN Eh 
(6) ITEM f)f!UITED NA 

1Tl!,. 
00. DESCRIMION 
Sil~Oui,E VII .aiCii'iCAi'i'M'r'RovnMsN"ii'-- .-----­

101 \S£6 CONC. ENCASED DUCTB"'NK.~/ Dr.... n'N! DC I'VCCOI'<DUrr 
1014£6 CONe. ENCASED DUCTBANK, 6' DtA. TYPE OD PVCCDNDUIT 
103 TtJESTANDARD4-WAYMANUOl.5 
104 TU'EST......DARD1·WAY MANHOLE 
1M REINFORCED S' X" X6" CONe. PAOAROlmD tofU 
7n67UESTA...DARD PRECAST OOEPWEU.15 KV SWITC!! PAD 
1m 6' DIA. TIM:! DB PVC 90 t1EGkEBSWEEr 
1()B tOF.6 CONe. EI'<CASSP D1JcrBANK. 6" tliA. TYPE DB PVCCONDUtT 
'hl9 IOF.CI CONe. ENe. DUCT'BANK IN"!' ENCASEMENT PIPE 

SCfIEOULE VII StJBT{'JrAl.: ______ 

ITEM 
NO. DESCfUPT10N 
SClIEDULE VIII • ALTERNATE STREtrSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS {pHAse II} 

Inl COMrLETE IRRIOAnON 5YSrEM (aSIDE QUORUM) 
IIn2 RED OAK TilU. 2OO0Al....'~.6·CAt.., 16··18'11T"IO'·20' $1'REAO 
SOl ." PVC SCll. 4n rERfOMTED SUBOIlAJ... SYSTEM 
1!04 WEEPINO LOVE GRASS 

SClfEDULE \1111 SUBTOTAl.-: 

GIBSON &. ASSOCIATES REBCON, INC ARCH. UTII-, INC. £NGtNEERS ESTIMA~TT!;,;,,,-C;;;;;;;: 

U~_n:_ e;A=r~_~~7~-~- -M~~~~ J~~:~~~-~M~~~."I- _;~ _·.~_A~~~NT J~.~~~~~=~_~~~=-l_:~~~.. ,.~:~~ 

LF 

L' 
EA 
EA 
EA 

'"EA 
LF 
LF 

""372

•, 
1, 
"'45 
10 

SS2..50 
S42(JO 

.511'.,,,.00 
S\l'.4SO.00 

5:rn.00 
!SI.lfiIlJXl 

1'7.7',,», 
5m.00 

SI46.137.Stl 
SI$,6Roo 
$R5.Y'JS.00 

$1J.4SIHIO 
$I,r,,),(,'10 
S),MOO 

S1.~U" 
$IOM1.50 
$22,050.00 

U9.OO 
In.OO 

l7,5OO.00 
.57,00.100 

""'-00 
'90000 
1(,j),OO 

110t,OO 

"'"'" 
~~~~, L~~~t7~?,~J 

SIM.9O$.00 $71A~ :521(',412.75 
-S11.4/M,00 $64.00 123.f,Oll.00 
$67.500.00 $1.1!I(l.OO ''''lOO.OO
fU'OOJJO $~1oo,00 S6,11XHl'J 

5200.00 $40000''''''''' .51.700.00 51$0,00 U1~OJIO 
Si,SiMtlll) SI~'(IQ $J.1.50.11U 

$14,645.00 5166.00 $:1,4.0'1(1.00 
S2:1,~OO.OO $4IUtoo $3..1,160.00 

f _'1<!',,?,1!!!1.,. __ _ __ .._;~I~!Q.J? 

GlBSON II. ASSOCIATliS REBCON. INC.'. '--- -... _- .._'- -_. ... - ARCH. \J'llL. INe.' 

--einP;iA'JED UNIT AMOllNT UNIT AMOUNT UN" AMOUNT 
BID___ ~I!>_-U... ~l!~,~ "', P_~I_~____ -~,p- -- _~Ig: ""-~g:" , $11,112:\.00 Sli.'JUJlO 5\1'.400.00 .59,40000LS .5110.000.00 511.000,00 

EA 
170IF " 

5F ''''' 

,US1;,6Q .51,100,00 .54S,lI,l1OO .5 1.3.'10.00 5S4.530,00"'-"".. 
,110.00 $1,'1OO1lO SIO,oo n,m,OO S24.(){) $18,480.00 

$11ttoo :5n,IQ $350.00SQ," U311.00"'"" 

$U.OO S209,til5.00 .562.98 $116.0JR.41 
S21,32o.oo 5S1.OO S18,91200 

SUl,COO.oo 591),(00,00 58.m.OO $74,$5$,00 
S7,5OO.00 $1,soo.tlO $7.716.61 "1,716,61 

$400.00 $385.00 5710,00 

"""" 
,""'"

suro.oo 5970.00 51,910JXl"'<JOO.OO
SIOO.oo S'UOO.OO .5M.15 Sl,lJI,2,S 
SIOO,OO 514.$00.00- Slil"w Slli.4S1.S0,,.,,.,. $35.000.00 5)$4.3' $21\,90).33 

Otk1~4i...ooJ L~~M"t!:!:JlJ 
ENOINE£ItS ESTIMAtt 

.. "'AMOUNT AVSRAGE AVSRAOE 
PRICE B'D 
U"IT 

u...rrP1UCE AMOOl'n' 

.56.500.00 $l'I.SOO.tlO 59,"-5.00 S9.1i~.00 
SI,400'oo SS1.400.00 $996,211 34Q.&:.f.20 

$10.00 57.1OO.tIO SI4.67 StI.'l9)Jl 
sn.l!)so." S1.373.oo S55O,00 

$62.$30,00. I S7h~,S.'OOI ""''",00 .~~;46H' 

UNIT AMOUNT UNn' AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT UNIT 
PRIq!-__ DI.~i,c;e __ B1D' mCE'1Ilet< B'b 

~tUPGRADEDTR2eGRATB 

901 iT"£M DEl.BTED 
1m3 PlAN'TER POT 
!IQ.I ft'SMOOlEl.'liD 
9i:Jj DOUBLE RDWL DR,fN!CtNOFOUNTJJ.... ' ...ct.UOINO PLUMBING 
906 SINOLE BOWL DRINKING FOUNTAI.... INCf.UDING PLUMRING 
901 wm MEWS WALL MOUNIED a.OCK. lNa.UDlNG 1!l..S:CTR1CAL 
908 STREET LIGHT FOUNDA'llON 
909 ANTIQUE STllEIIT UOHT, TEXAN STYLE POl'..E roE 11 MFNO 
11"0 SQUARE CAVFQR LIGHT BASe 
IPlI GRANITIi BOLl.I;RD 

IlA 
NA 

.. EA 
NA 

!h 
EA 
£A 
EA 

EA 
EA 

.. 

"A 

NA" 
,.. 

" " " 

51.2S.S.oo 
NA 

S2n.oo 
NA 

15.m.oo 
54,900.00 
$4,100.00 

5)36.00 

Sl,.6SU$ 
SISB.15 

51.44G.00 

n~.I40.00 

NA 
55,610.00 

NA 
$M~lOO 

59,801).00 
$4.100.00 

$28,896.00 

5228.007.50 
SS,869~O 

$16,320.00 

SI.3OO.oo 
NA 

1120..00 
NA 

.56..00J.00 
$~,500.oo 

$!l,tmoo 
. s:m'oo 
s:z,m.so 

171.5Ii 
51,600.00 

____L 


S36AOO.00 
NA 

M,moo 
NA 

S6.WJ.OO 
SII,ooJ.oo 

SS,OOO.OO 

S30.1noo 
i2~!t,Hl'i5,OO 

$6.149.00 
S84,IIOO,oo 

$1.125,00 
NA 

:5111".00 
NA 

$4,500,00 
53,750.00 
.54,70000 

$)10.00 
n,sro,oo 

m,l<! 
51,125.00 

$31,500.«1 
NA 

S4.190.oo 
NA 

$4,500.00 
$1,500.00 
$4.700.00 

$JI.It20.oo 
52411.540.00 

5G.407.oo 
$64,925.00 

$91$.00 
NA 

_,00 
NA 

5!,:JOOOO 

""'00.00 
!S1.500.00 

lSOOJlll "",.,1".,''''''Sl,700.oo lT415.200.oo S:z,nl9:1 $2)S,470,83 
$500,00 S43.lXXl.t.n $71)12 56,14U13"""""'151,(mOO S53,OOO.OO $1.4U.67 S7U4B.31 

http:S7U4B.31
http:S53,OOO.OO
http:lT415.200.oo
http:Sl,700.oo
http:S1.500.00
http:64,925.00
http:5G.407.oo
http:52411.540.00
http:JI.It20.oo
http:4.700.00
http:1,500.00
http:4,500.00
http:S4.190.oo
http:51,125.00
http:53,750.00
http:5111".00
http:6.149.00
http:SS,OOO.OO
http:SII,ooJ.oo
http:S6.WJ.OO
http:S36AOO.00
http:51,600.00
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http:16,320.00
http:5228.007.50
http:28,896.00
http:4.100.00
http:59,801).00
http:55,610.00
http:n~.I40.00
http:51.44G.00
http:4,100.00
http:54,900.00
http:51.2S.S.oo
http:S1.373.oo
http:34Q.&:.f.20
http:SS1.400.00
http:S9.1i~.00
http:59,"-5.00
http:21\,90).33
http:35.000.00
http:Slli.4S1.S0
http:S'UOO.OO
http:7.716.61
http:S7,5OO.00
http:SUl,COO.oo
http:S21,32o.oo
http:116.0JR.41
http:S209,til5.00
http:18,480.00
http:1.3.'10.00
http:5\1'.400.00
http:11,112:\.00
http:S2:1,~OO.OO
http:1,4.0'1(1.00
http:14,645.00
http:1.1!I(l.OO
http:67.500.00
http:123.f,Oll.00
http:521(',412.75
http:SIM.9O$.00
http:OOEPWEU.15
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ADDISON ORCL'E PHASJ:: • (Il t.l8lJ..()4) 
PUBLtC INFRASTJtUCTURt 

~ 

SCHroULE I SUBTOTAL! 

SCHEDUlB IfSUDTOTAL: 

salEDULE ItI SUBTOTAL: 

SCHEDULE IV 5UIn'OTAL: 

SCHEDUlB V SUBTOTAL: 

SCHEDuu.;: VI SUBTOTAL: 

SCH'EDUlB VA SUBTOTAl.: 


"ASf: BID PROJfiCT TOTAl.: 


SCHEDULE V111 SUBTOTAL: 

SOfEOULE IX SURT01'AL~ 

1'oTALAL1'EItNATES 

PJtOJECTTOTAL WI AL1'ItRNAnScnEDm.ES: 

,.~I'~Jlll:...t 

BlDl'ABULATION 

FEBtWAft.V 1, 1m 

PAGES 


GIBSON ~ I\$SOCIAlES 

$1.~,583,3Q 

tm,302,91 


W9JIO,41 


SI4S1.19,s,()2 


$1<*1.771U9 


S.,9.tiOO.oo 


$29/.\,181,75 


REBCON,fNC 

ItSIXI.lS9.50 


S9i3,17:1.l'IS 


s.m.:m." 

SI92043).5(I 

$1$9',039.63 

S40$1,5,00 

S3lH,{I94.fX) 

f$J.4ll.3»~ [!3~I$i~l 

$40,297.6(} S62,S3f.tOO 

$399,:\93.00- ­lii",..,ool 
~}.~~:~'~~$ 

S423,32l'i..00-- ­1i.;.; .... "'1 
[~.l70,,,,,jIJ 

Allor. IJT1lmES.INC. 

$U7j,'195.ll4 

$976,147.02 

$610,.111.80 

$)11,969.8$ 

$19'JjW),6S 

UO,024.OO 

$'111.310,7' 
.....~ 
[ii",,,,,,,,,] 

$114.360.00 

S404.11!l.OO 

=- == 
U·';',;;''''I 
jS~4~~.~~!.!,k 

eNGINESts ESTfI'ofATE 

$1.C189.~7(J 

SI.I01.471).50 

S49Q9i.OO 

SISJ.(nJ.OO 

S.18t76),00 

S85.800.OO 


$331,&(5,00 


[j1m'''J&l 
$72,915,00 


S336,]OO.OO 


" iiiYiiiiOOl 

[ID19,96~JOl 

AVEitAGE 

$t.435.6J1.61 

m8.814.35 

$,55lJ68,:!!7 

t217,866J% 

S.167.m!KI 

$36.833.00 

U2IS.5M.11-
IU~.:I39,341 

lQ,461.53 

$«011,%1.00 

1i4ii,4i;,jj1 
J>4;i ..,1J1!'PJ 

http:011,%1.00
http:lQ,461.53
http:U2IS.5M.11
http:36.833.00
http:m8.814.35
http:t.435.6J1.61
http:S336,]OO.OO
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http:SISJ.(nJ.OO
http:S49Q9i.OO
http:SI.I01.471).50
http:S404.11!l.OO
http:114.360.00
http:UO,024.OO
http:610,.111.80
http:976,147.02
http:S3lH,{I94.fX
http:1$9',039.63
http:ItSIXI.lS9.50
http:S.,9.tiOO.oo
http:AL1'ItRNAnScnEDm.ES

